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Introduction of Surveys and Goals

César Chavez Elementary School is a wonderful place for our children to explore and learn about the
world around them. In choosing to be part of the Chavez community we have agreed to support our
students as best we can. In an effort to promote positive social climate the CCE Climate Committee, with
the assistance of Principal Beck, the teachers, staff, and parents, conducted three anonymous climate
surveys in February 2013. The goals of the surveys were as follows:

» To understand the overall perception of school social climate including issues such
as respect for others, pride and sense of community in our school, diversity,
bullying, and safety

* To open dialogue among the staff, administration, and parents on positive
approaches to social climate issues

» To create a common language when discussing issues such as bullying
» To assist the principal in using the results of the survey to evaluate school climate

and make recommendations for addressing problems and reinforcing successful
programs.



2. Student survey summary

There were 258 students in grades 3 through 6 that participated in the climate survey. The survey was
administered electronically in the computer lab using Survey Monkey. The survey questions were
presented in both Spanish and English.

The overall perception of school climate was positive and includes some of the following statistics:

80% of 3-6 students report having at least 4 good friends at school

70% of 3-6 students report either often or always feeling close to people at school

85% of 3-6 students report either often or always feeling happy to be at school

78% of 3-6 students report either often or always feeling that there is an adult or teacher at
school who cares about them

64% of 3-6 students report feeling accepted at school

91% of 3-6 students report either often or always feeling safe at school

66% of 3-6 students report they have not been bullied at school in the previous month (January
2013)

45% of 3-6 students report they did not witness bullying at school in the previous month (January
2013)



School Connectedness and Safety
Students were asked a series of questions regarding their feelings about school including whether they
believed adults/teachers at school cared about them, listened to them, and believed they could do a
good job. Questions about school rules were also asked including whether students felt they could make
decisions about rules and activities. A majority of students believed there was a teacher or other adult
they could talk to at school when they had a problem. The overall perception was positive — students felt
happy to be at school, had a positive relationship with staff, and felt safe. Some findings included:
» Students identified the playground, classroom, and bathroom as places where they did not
feel safe.
+ Students identified other students as the main reason for feeling unsafe.
» Students who felt unaccepted at school cited a variety of reasons including the most
prevalent: how they look, clothing, gender, and grades.
* 11% of 3-6 students felt they were sometimes or always made to feel unaccepted
because they behaved in a way that was different than the expectations for their gender.
» The top three reasons that student did not feel accepted were physical appearance,
clothing, and gender.
» There was no significant difference in how boys or girls responded to being accepted.
» There was no significant different in how Latinos or all minorities together responded.
» African American students (a small sample size) noted that 1 in 3 felt not accepted for
how they looked
* There was no significant difference in terms of gender, race, or ethnicity in whether
students felt they were treated differently because they were a boy who liked girl things or
vice versa.

Bullying
Students were asked a series of questions regarding their experiences being bullied or seeing others

bullied. The students were given a very specific definition of bullying that reads:
We say a student is being bullied when another student or several other students:

e Say mean and hurtful things, or make fun of him or her, or call him or her mean or hurtful names

e Completely ignore or exclude him or her from their group of friends or leave him or her out of
things on purpose

e Hit, kick, push, shove around, or lock him or her inside a room
Tell lies or spread false rumors about him or her or send mean notes/messages or try to make
other students dislike him or her and do other hurtful things like that

When we talk about bullying, these things happen more than just once, and it is difficult for the student
being bullied to defend himself or herself. We also call it bullying when a student is teased more than just
once in a mean and hurtful way. But we do not call it bullying when the teasing is done in a friendly and
playful way. Also, it is not bullying when two students of about equal strength or power argue or fight.

A majority of students reported that they had not been bullied the month before (January 2013), those
who had been bullied reported that verbal bullying, exclusion, and spreading rumors were the most
common form:

Responses | Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade5 | Grade6 | All
Students

28. During the past Never | 61% 64% 65% 73% 66%

month have you < 1time per week | 0% 9% 13% 11% 10%
been bullied at 1 time per week | 18% 8% 3% 6% 7%
school? 2-4 x per week | 0% 5% 5% 0% 3%
5 or more per week | 4% 4% 5% 0% 3%

I don't know | 18% 10% 9% 11% 11%
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Responses | Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade5 | Grade6 | All
Students
29. If you were | was not bullied in the last month. | 61% 4% 68% 83% 70%
bullied, what did
the bully do? Hit, pushed, or kicked me on purpose | 7% 9% 8% 3% 7%
Said mean things about me, teased me, or | 18% 19% 28% 17% 21%
called me names
Told lies or spread false rumors about me and | 0% 12% 19% 6% 11%
tried to make others dislike me
Took things that belong to me. | 7% 5% 12% 2% 6%
Did not let me join in what they were doing | 4% 8% 13% 9% 9%
or said | could not be part of their group
Threatened me or made me feel scared. | 7% 3% 8% 2% 4%
Sent mean or hurtful messages, calls, or | 4% 0% 4% 0% 2%
pictures to my cell phone or over the Internet
30. If you were I got help from an adult at school. | 11% 10% 10% 3% 8%
bullied, what did
you do? (Check I got help from another kid. | 11% 5% 10% 6% 8%
all that apply)
I got help from my parents. | 11% 10% 12% 5% 9%
I hit, kicked, or pushed the kid. | 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
| said mean things, teased, or called the kids | 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
names.
| told the kid to stop. | 7% 12% 14% 9% 11%
| tried to stop the kid by saying or doing | 0% 1% 4% 3% 2%
something funny.
| told the kid | agreed with what he or she | 0% 3% 4% 0% 2%
said about me.
| said things to myself to help myself feel | 7% 5% 8% 3% 6%
better.
| avoided the kid so | would not get hurt or | 4% 9% 13% 2% 8%
teased again.
| did nothing. | 4% 1% 6% 2% 3%
I got upset. | 4% 4% 8% 5% 5%
| stayed calm. | 7% 9% 10% 5% 8%
I ignored or walked away. | 7% 8% 15% 11% 11%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 60% 63% 65% 83% 69%




Students who reported being bullied responded in the following manner (they could choose more than one

option) ¢ the top responses were to tell the other child to stop, ignore it or walk away, or get help from parents.
Students also reported that when bullying did occur it occurred most often on the playground (22%) and then
followed by the classroom (11%). The majority of students who had been bullied believed they had received some
support in order to work out the problem.

Responses | Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 | Grade 6 All
Students
30. If you were I got help from an adult at school. | 11% 10% 10% 3% 8%
bullied, what did you
do? (Check all that | got help from another kid. | 11% 5% 10% 6% 8%
apply)
| got help from my parents. | 11% 10% 12% 5% 9%
I hit, kicked, or pushed the kid. | 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
| said mean things, teased, or called the | 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
kids names.
| told the kid to stop. | 7% 12% 14% 9% 11%
| tried to stop the kid by saying or doing | 0% 1% 4% 3% 2%
something funny.
| told the kid | agreed with what he or she | 0% 3% 4% 0% 2%
said about me.
| said things to myself to help myself feel | 7% 5% 8% 3% 6%
better.
| avoided the kid so | would not get hurtor | 4% 9% 13% 2% 8%
teased again.
| did nothing. | 4% 1% 6% 2% 3%
| got upset. | 4% 4% 8% 5% 5%
| stayed calm. | 7% 9% 10% 5% 8%
I ignored or walked away. | 7% 8% 15% 11% 11%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 60% 63% 65% 83% 69%

In total, 19 boys and 38 girls (out of 258 students) reported they had been bullied in the past month. In general,
students who had been bullied felt less connected to people at the school. For example, 30% of students who had
been bullied said they only "sometimes" felt that there was an adult at school who listened to them, as opposed
to 18% for all students.

There was no significant difference in some answers for students who experienced bullying versus those who had
not - including whether there were clear rules at school, if there was someone at school to help with school work,

and that someone at school believed they could do a good job.

40% of students who reported bullying identified their looks as a reason for feeling unaccepted at school
(followed by clothing and being a boy or girl).




65% of students who reported bullying said that they "sometimes" or "often" felt not accepted because they did
activities or liked things of the opposite gender.

Students who reported bullying were more likely to feel unsafe at school but there was no significant difference in
where they felt unsafe from the general student population. 43% reported that it was other students who made
them feel unsafe.

The frequency of students reporting bullying is as follows (only among those who reported experiencing bullying):
42% > 1 time a week

30% 1 time per week

14% 2-4 times per week

14% 5 or more times per week

67% reported verbal bullying

42% reported lies or rumors

30% reported exclusion

22% reported having things taken away

21% reported physical bullying

20% reported threats or being made to feel scared
5% reported cyberbullying

47% of students reporting bullying said that a parent or guardian had not been contacted about the incident or
incidents. 30% report getting support to deal with the problem and 47% report getting some support. Students
who were bullied were more likely to report having seen other students being bullied and for the same reasons as
students who saw bullying but had not been bullied themselves.

The ethnic and racial composition of students who reported being bullied were as follows and do not indicate a
significant difference from the student population as a whole:

Reported being bullied | Group % as part of student body

43.1am (check Arab or Arab American | 2% 3%

all that apply) Asian American | 13% 12%
African American | 9% 5%

Hispanic or Latino | 13% 15%
Native American /Am. Indian | 4% 3%

White | 55% 54%

| don't know | 21% 22%

Witnessing Bullying

From the general school population students who reported witnessing bullying reported that verbal bullying was
the most common type of bullying (30%) followed by physical bullying and excluding children from a group or
activity. The responses to witnessing bullying were varied (see below).



Responses | Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 | Grade 6 All
Students
37. If you saw | did not see any bulling at school. | 62% 69% 52% 60% 60%
another student
being bullied, what Hit, pushed, or kicked the kid on purpose | 8% 10% 22% 5% 12%
did the bully do?
(Check all that apply) Said mean things about, teased, or called | 15% 19% 40% 35% 30%
the kid names
Told lies or spread false rumors about the | 0% 4% 17% 11% 9%
kid and tried to make others dislike the kid
Took things that belong to the kid
0% 0% 10% 8% 5%
Did not let the kid join in what they were
doing or said the kid could not be part of | 12% 6% 10% 15% 11%
their group
Threatened or made the kid feel scared.
0% 1% 8% 2% 3%
Sent mean or hurtful messages, calls, or
pictures to the kid's cell phone or over the
Internet (computer) | 4% 0% 1% 2% 1%
38. If you heard or | just watched | 8% 5% 9% 17% 10%
saw any of these
things happen, what | asked the kid who was | 4% 14% 8% 6% 9%
did you do? (Check hurt/teased/left out to play with me
all that apply)
| helped the kid who was | 8% 10% 17% 11% 12%
hurt/teased/left out to get away
| got help from an adult at school. | 8% 6% 10% 2% 7%
| stood up to the kid who was teasing or | 0% 5% 17% 18% 12%
hurting the other kid
| talked to the kid who was | 4% 6% 9% 12% 9%
hurt/teased/left out about how they felt
| helped the kid come up with ideas about | 4% 3% 8% 0% 4%
how to handle the problem
| just walked away and did nothing else | 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
| joined in and bullied the kid too. | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
| did not see or hear any bullying in the | 65% 68% 55% 60% 61%

last month.




54 O2RAYy3 2F aitdzZRSydaQ ogNRGGSY NBalLkRyaSa
Reasons for unacceptance (26 Response % Response count
responses)

Family 3.8% M o6adl e FlIYAfeceé

Friendship issues 7.6% 2

Grades 3.8% 1

Grade level/Age 3.8% M 60G0SAy3 @&2dzy3S

Language 3.8% M 648yl OO

New to CCE 3.8% 1

Personality type, habit, behavior MM O040SAYy3a aSyaArildArodSés
42.3% IFYSa L LXlFeéeéeés aF2N 6K

LI @Ay 3EéT avYe LISNI

Physical appearance 11.5% o 64aYe KI ANE I SIAYRK (5K

Unspecified 11.5% 0 OR2Y Qi 1Yy26 6K

Feel accepted 7.6% 2

Reasons why felt unsafe (15 resp.) Response % Response count

Other students 26.7% 4

School facilities/Schoolwork 13.3% H 0G0l GKNR2Y &aK2dzZ R

Teacher 6.7% 1(substitute)

Beyond school 46.7% T 04aY2Yé3X o0 abSglG2oyé

Feel safe 6.7% 1

Responses to bullying (6 resp.)

Response %

Response count

Did nothing 16.7% 1

Got upset 16.7% 1

Told parent 16.7% 1

Told principal 16.7% 1

Unspecified 16.7% M 6aREYRE0

N/A 16.7% M 6ay2G odzZ f ASR

Where bullying happened (6 resp.)

Response %

Response count

Class 16.7% 1 (English class (Spanish))
In line 16.7% 1
Lunch/Recess 25.0% 4 (3 in Spanish)

Responses to bullying, occurred to
other (7 responses)

Response %

Response count

Joined in 14.3% 1
Just watched 14.3% 1
Told adult 28.6% H o00dzZ teQa Y2Yz e
Told victim to walk away 14.3% 1
N/A 28.6% H 0GR2Y QiU 1Yy26£3 4
Where bullying happened to other Response % Response count
(4 responses)
Field trip 25.0% 1
MPR 25.0% 1
Playground 25.0% 1
N/A 25.0% M oa./ W{X bb5. /¢




Student Survey Critique

This year's student survey was almost identical to last year's survey since the committee felt it was important to
replicate the questions for the sake of comparison. The committee did take into account suggestions from last
year's survey which included having the 1 survey with both English and Spanish (instead of two versions of the
same survey in each language). Concerns to address for next year:

e Two of the three third grade classes did not take this year's survey (whereas last year all students took it).
The committee asked third grade teachers for feedback and learned that some of the teachers do not use
the computer lab and found it to be too hard to schedule and implement the survey.

e This year's survey was implemented during Principal Beck's leave of absence and so there was less
administrative support to assist with the survey. In the previous year Sra. Beck was instrumental in
assisting with the computer lab and her absence may have contributed to the smaller response from the
third grade.

e There are lingering concerns that the third graders may not be able to adequately answer certain
guestions, to that end, the option of "l don't know" has been added to some questions. The committee
will also consider a more simplified survey for third graders or greater prompts for the teachers in
explaining the questions (although this was already a change implemented from the prior year)

3. Parent Survey Summary

There were 343 surveys filled out by Kinder through 6 parents and guardians (one per child). The climate
committee was pleased with the response rate which was 55%. The survey was available electronically through
Survey Monkey for 3 weeks in February 2013 and also in paper copy in the school office. The survey appeared in
both Spanish and English. The survey period was extended by several days due to scheduling glitch with Survey
Monkey. In subsequent discussions with parents it was suggested that the parent survey also measure parent
perceptions of school social climate for themselves instead of only specifically to their student.

Like the student survey, the overall perception of school climate was positive and includes some of the following
results.

83% of parents believe there are clear rules at the school either often or always.

85% of parents believe adults at CCE treat students fairly either often or always.

90% of parents like CCE either often or always.

90 % of parents believe the adults at CCE respect and/or care about the students either often or always
88% of parents believe people at CCE are kind either often or always.

71% of parents believe other students respect each other either often or always.
26% of parents believe other students respect each other sometimes.

80% of parents believe the school tries to make everyone feel included either often or always.
18% of parents believe the school tries to make everyone feel included sometimes.

71% of parents believe the school looks nice and clean either often or always.

24% of parents believe the school looks nice and clean sometimes.

School Connectedness and Safety
Parents and students had similar responses to their perceptions of acceptance:

66% of parents do not believe their child was made to feel "not accepted" for any reason.



Parents who did feel their child was not accepted cited these reasons:
13% How my child looks (41 responses)

13% My child's clothing (41 responses)

7% Being a boy or girl (23 responses)

4% My child's grades (12 responses)

4% A disability child may have (12 responses)

3% Family's economic status (8 responses)

63% of parents believe their child was not made to feel unaccepted for liking or doing things associated with the
opposite gender.

16.5% of parents said sometimes

4.7% of parents said often

15.5% of parents said they didn't know

Bullying
Parents and students had similar responses to perceptions of bullying including the types of bullying (verbal,
exclusion).

52% of parents believe their child has not been bullied in the past month.
22% say less than 1 time a week

11% say 1 time per week

4% say 2-4 times a week

1% say 5 or more times a week

9% say they do not know

33% of parents believe the teachers and staff are helpful if they see someone bullied either often or always.
22% of parents say sometimes and 2% say never.
45% of parents do not know.

514 O2RAY3 2F LINBYG&EaQ 6NAGGESY NBaLRyasSa

Reasons for unacceptance (36
) Response % Response count
responses; 38 reported)
Food choices 5.3% 2 (lunch)
Friendship issues 10.5% 4
Gender non-conforming interests 2.6% 1 (reading material)
Girl bullying 10.5% 4
Grade level 5.3% 2
Perceived lack of athletic ability 2.6% 1
Perceived sexual orientation 2.6% 1
Personality type, habit, behavior 10.5% n o DKKI A 2 NE ?
= G t1aé0o0
Physical appearance 2.6% 1 (short)
Race 2.6% 1 (Asian)
Religion 5.3% 2 (atheists)
Unspecified (majority of incidents took 23.7% 9
place on playground)
Unsympathetic teachers/administrators 10.5% 4
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Types of bullying (14 responses; 16

reported) Response % Response count
Exclusion 25% 4
Physical 12.5% 2 (tackled child; kept in
bathroom)

Note writing 6.2% 1

Property stolen 6.2% 1

Unspecified 25% 4

Verbal 4 (racial slur; threaten to kill;
25% mimicked)

Reasons why child felt unsafe (24
responses; 25 reported)

Response %

Response count

Lockdown at high school 4% 1
Other students 48% 12
Staff 12% 3
Stealing 4% 1
Substitute teacher 4% 1
Teacher 28% 7
Feedback on how to improve school
. Response %
climate d t Types of feedback
(75 responses; 86 reported) and coun
Parents (Spanish v. English speakers; class differences;
11.6% SEOf dzaA2y FTNRY TFdzy RN
(10) choice; parent education; support from
counselor and other parents)
Lunch/Recess (more adults; more equipment; keep library and
classrooms open; younger students recess
18.6% before lunch; lunch in MPR when cold; clearer
(16) game rules; consequences for cheating; more
painted ball areas; more PE; more Playworks;
redesign play area for small groups; more lunch
tables)
School personnel and grounds
Counselor 10.5% (single-sex sessions; more hours; work with
(é) parents; address girl bullying and older kids;
positive)
Principal 7.0% (better communication with teachers and
('6) families; protects unprofessional teachers; more
visible; more leadership)
0,
School grounds 2(;)A (improve MPR and grounds)
Teachers (improve home/school communication; more
training on discipline, bullying, and social issues;
20.9% consequences for teachers; little respect for
(18) principal, parents, and students; less
homework; consistency in rewarding students;
concern about teacher to student ratio)
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School policy and practice (clearer disciplinary procedure; more
adzaLISyarzyaT Y2yAl?

15.1% inconsistent afterschool rules; stop using term
(13) Godzft t @AYy IET NBaild2N
assemblies about bullying, etc.; assigned
seating)
Students 4.7% (address girl bullying; more mentor and

() leadership opportunities; teach kids to deal with
bullies; encourage small groups)
SIPAT 3.5% (build teacher/parent relationships; more family
(3) activities not tied to fundraisers; positive)
O0LRAaAGADBST Ay Of dzRS
(perceived) sexual orientation; include usually;
expand one month period)

Survey/Climate Committee 5.8%

(5)

Ly 3ISYSNIfz LINByiaQ 02YYSyida FT2NJ GKAa &SINnRna OfAYl
again parents identified six main types of bullying: exclusion, physical harm, verbal abuse, stolen property, note

writing, and unspecified. This year note writing replaced intimidation as a manifestation of bullying. This year,

according to parents, intimidation took the form of verbal threats. Similar to the prior year, exclusion and verbal

abuse werethemost LINB @ £ Sy i (eLJS&a 2F odzZ t@Ay3d SELINBaasSR G /[
occurred most often on the playground.

2 KSYy [jdZSNASR FT2NJ L2aaAirotS NBFrazya F2NJ 6KSANI OKAf RQa
listedasoptA 2y a® C2NJ 0KS Yz2ad LI NIz (GKSe& aStSOGSR ahiKSNE
parents explained that their respective child was unaccepted because their families were atheists. Rather than

OKSO1 awStAaIA2yé | a SEKSS R 20MIISSNEIKSa S LI NByda OK

2 KSY LI NByda RAR LINPGARS a20KSNE NBlFazya GKIFIG ¢SNB
year. Possible factors again included food choices, perceived lack of athletic ability, friendship dynamics, and

habits, behavior, and personality types. Unlike the previous year, the category of unsympathetic
teachers/administrators/staff was prevalent. Four different parent participants articulated that the lack of support

from adults in the school created an environment where their child was targeted by other students. As in the last

survey, the majority of parents were not sure why their child was unaccepted but reported that most of these
confrontations took place on the playground.

Once again out of all three occasions to share written comments, parents were the most vocal about ways to

improve school climate. In addition to the previous categories of school personnel and grounds and school policy,
GKA&a &SI NRa adz2NBSe |ylFfe@aArada Y2RATAanSRuden$RIPAT,BRSR TAQD
I TAYFGS /1 2YYAOQGGSSKk/ TAYFGS {{dzZNBSed {AYAETI NI G2 SIFNIA
school policy such as clearer disciplinary procedures and improvements to the lunch/recess period in terms of

more adult supervision. In addition, parents again requested more visibility and communication from Principal

Beck, more mentoring and leadership opportunities for students, and cleaner school grounds.

S
S

Nonetheless, some new trends emerged as well. With the addition of a new counselor this year, survey
respondents proposed some adjustments, such as single-sex counseling sessions and increased hours. Moreover,
parents this year focused more attention on teachers. Possibly concerned about the larger class sizes, survey
participants suggested more training for teachers and commented that teachers appeared overwhelmed and less
approachable. Finally, parents shared recommendations for SIPAT, such as more family activities rather than
fundraisers, and for the Climate Survey, such as including questions about LGBT parents and reevaluating the
wording and time frame for particular questions.
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4. Staff Survey Summary

There were 18 surveys filled out by the school staff. The survey was available electronically through Survey
Monkey in February 2013 and was in English and Spanish.

Like the student and parent surveys, the overall perception of school climate was positive and includes some of
the following statistics:

2% of the staff who answered the survey are certified teachers.
% afthe staff believes adults at the school either always or often treat the students fairly.
% a¥ithe staff believed the school often or always tries to make everyone feel included.
% df the staff believe the staff at the school often or always respects each other and works together.
% of the staff believe the staff and parents respect each other and work together often or always..
% of the staff believe the school is always or often a welcoming place.

Eegegegeee

School Connectedness and Safety

The staff was asked the same types of questions as the students and parents regarding school connectedness and

safety including the perceptions of school as a welcoming place, the physical upkeep of the school, and whether
students, parents, and staff have respect for each other. Overall the outcomes were similar to the other surveys
with a few differences:

w 9P df the staff felt that the staff at the school respect and work together only sometimes.
w %pdf the staff feels they always or often tell a student when he or she has done a good job.
w yy: 2F 0KS adl¥F o0StASOS aiddzRSyda FINB Ffglea

Staff want to see students taking more pride in their school as a warm and inviting place and to take more
responsibility for their school.

Bullying

The staff was asked a series of questions regarding their perceptions of bullying at the school and were given the
same definition as the students and parents.

47% of staff did not witness bullying in the past month (January 2013)

35% of staff witnessed less than 1 time per week

6% of staff witnessed 1 time per week 22% of staff witnessed 2-4 times a week

6% of staff witnessed 5 or more times per week

The staff identified the same kind of bullying as the students and parents (they could check more than one
answer).

54% verbal bullying

46% exclusion

38% physical bullying

23% taking belongings

Staff also identified a child's size as being an issue - either small or overweight as a source bullying. Some have not

witnessed bullying but have heard reports from other students about the "mean things" that are said.

In general the staff felt capable of identifying different types of bullying (physical, verbal, social, etc) but less
adept at coaching a bully or bullied child, particularly if the bullying was of a racial or sexual nature. Most staff felt
capable of helping a child manage strong emotions. Staff noted that the referral system to the office does not
work very well that there needs to be better communication between administration and staff about the
outcomes of issues. Staff also look forward to receiving the bullying training that others in the district have
received already.
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5. DATA APPENDICES

César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey
Sixth Grade Comparison for 2012 and 2013 Surveys

2012 2013

1. Number of Respondents 74 66

2. Boys 36 31

Girls 38 35

3. What language do you speak at home? | 91% | English 100% English
26% | Spanish 12% Spanish
.05% | Other 0% Other

4. How many good friends do you have at | 61% | 6+ 64% 6+

school? 18% | 4-5 29% 4-5
15% 2-3 8% 2-3
1% 1 0% 1
5% None 0% None

5. | feel close to people in this school 25% | Always 33% Always
41% | Often 36% Often
29% | Sometimes 27% Sometimes
6% Never 3% Never

6. I am happy to be at this school 29% | Always 42% Always
33% | Often 50% Often
32% | Sometimes 8% Sometimes
7% Never 0% Never

7. The teacher at this school treat 33% | Always 38% Always

students fairly. 42% | Often 53% Often
25% | Sometimes 9% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never

8. There is someone at the school who : 41% | Always 50% Always

really cares about me. 25% | Often 28% Often
28% | Sometimes 21% Sometimes
7% Never 0% Never

9. who listens when | have something to 30% | Always 32% Always

say. 40% | Often 50% Often
27% | Sometimes 18% Sometimes
3% Never 0% Never

10. who believes that | can doa good job | 58% | Always 67% Always
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26% Often
8% Sometimes
8% Never

27% Often
6% Sometimes
0% Never

11. who will help me with my schoolwork
if | need it.

47% | Always
34% | Often

14% | Sometimes
6% Never

58% Always
32% Often

11% Sometimes
0% Never

12. There are clear rules in my classroom.

62% | Always
27% | Often

10% | Sometimes
1% Never

67% Always
29% Often

5% Sometimes
0% Never

13. There are clear rules at this school.

32% | Always
45% | Often

58% Always
29% Often

15% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
8% Never 0% Never
14. 1 help make decisions in my classroom | 8% Always 15% Always

about class rules and activities.

25% Often
49% Sometimes
18% Never

36% Often
41% Sometimes
8% Never

15. During this school year, has anyone
at school made you feel not accepted
for any of these reasons? (Check all that

apply)

7% Being a boy or girl

4% My race or skin color
3% The language | speak
1% The language my
parents speak

11% My grades

18% How | look

21% My clothing

7% My family can't afford
to pay for certain things
4% My religion

1% A disability | may have
71% No, | feel accepted at

12% Being a boy or girl
2% My race or skin color
2% The language | speak

speak

10% My grades
20% How | look
12% My clothing

pay for certain things
6% My religion

2% The language my parents

6% My family can't afford to

3% A disability | may have
71% No, | feel accepted at my

my school. school.
16. During this school year, has anyone at | 3% Always 0% Always
school made you feel not accepted 8% Often 3% Often
because what you do or who you are is 30% | Sometimes 32% Sometimes

not what people think boys should be like
or what girls should be like?

59% Never

65% Never

17. 1 try to understand how other people
feel.

23% | Always
55% | Often

15% | Sometimes
7% Never

46% Always
50% Often

3% Sometimes
2% Never
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18. | feel bad when someone gets their 33% | Always 52% Always
feelings hurt. 48% | Often 39% Often
16% | Sometimes 8% Sometimes
3% Never 2% Never
19. I know where to go for help with a 38% | Always 58% Always
problem. 30% | Often 24% Often
26% | Sometimes 17% Sometimes
6% Never 2% Never
20. | plan to go to college or some other 89% | Yes 98% Yes
school after high school. 3% No 0% No
8% I don't know | 2% | don't know
21. At home there is an adult who: cares 73% | Always 87% Always
about my schoolwork. 11% | Often 12% Often
11% | Sometimes 2% Sometimes
6% Never 0% Never
22. who believes | can do a good job. 77% | Always 91% Always
10% | Often 7% Often
6% Sometimes 2% Sometimes
8% Never 0% Never
23. who listens when | have somethingto | 53% | Always 76% Always
say. 22% | Often 18% Often
16% | Sometimes 6% Sometimes
8% Never 0% Never
24. During the past month have you felt 58% | Always 73% Always
safe at school? 26% | Often 21% Often
15% | Sometimes 6% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
25. If you did not feel safe, where at 11% | Classroom 3% | Classroom
school did you not feel safe? (Check all | 15% | Playground 8% | Playground
that apply) 12% | Hallways 2% | Hallways
7% Lunchroom 2% Lunchroom
12% | Bathroom 2% Bathroom
7% Before/After School | 3% Before/After School
3% CDC 0% | CDC
8‘0% I‘felt safe at school. 89‘%‘: | felt safe at school.
26. If you did not feel safe, what made | 16% | Other students 11% | Other students
you feel unsafe/scared? (Check all that
apply) 12% | Ateacher or other 0% | Ateacher or other
adult at school adult at school
11% | Schoolwork 11% | Schoolwork
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8% Something that 11% | Something that
happened not about happened not about
school school

74% | | feel safe at school. | 86% | | feel safe at school.

27. At my school there is a teacher or 42% | Always 49% | Always
some other adult who I can talk to if | 18% | Often 23% | Often
have a problem with another student or | 8% Sometimes 11% | Sometimes
| get bullied. 8% Never 0% | Never
23% | I don't know 18% | I don't know
28. During the past month have you 60% | Never 73% | Never
been bullied at school? 18% | < 1time per week 11% | <1 time per week

1% 1 time per week 6% 1 time per week

10% | 2-4 x per week 0% | 2-4 x per week

8% 5 or more per week | 0% | 5 or more per week

11% | I don't know*
29. If you were bullied, what did | 60% | | was not bullied in the 83% | | was not bullied in the
the bully do? last month. last month.

12% | Hit, pushed, or kicked me | 3% Hit, pushed, or kicked
on purpose me on purpose

32% | Said mean things about 17% | Said mean things about
me, teased me, or called me, teased me, or
me names called me names

14% | Told lies or spread false 6% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and rumors about me and
tried to make others tried to make others
dislike me dislike me

10% | Took things that belong 2% | Took things that belong
to me. to me.

12% | Did not let me join in 9% | Did not let me join in
what they were doing or what they were doing
said | could not be or said | could not be
part of their group part of their group

4% Threatened me or made 2% Threatened me or
me feel scared. made me feel scared.

3% Sent mean or hurtful 0% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell phone pictures to my cell
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or over the Internet phone
(computer) or over the Internet
(computer)
30. If you were bullied, 8% | I got help from an adult at 3% | | got help from an adult at
what did you do? (Check school. school.
all that apply)

7% | got help from another kid. | 6% | got help from another kid.

10% | | got help from my parents. 5% | got help from my parents.

3% | hit, kicked, or pushed the 2% | hit, kicked, or pushed the
kid. kid.

4% | said mean things, teased, 0% | said mean things, teased,
or called the kids names. or called the kids names.

7% | | told the kid to stop. 9% | told the kid to stop.

1% | | tried to stop the kid by 3% | tried to stop the kid by
saying or doing something saying or doing something
funny. funny.

4% | | told the kid | agreed with 0% | told the kid | agreed with
what he or she said about what he or she said about
me. me.

11% | | said things to myself to 3% | said things to myself to
help myself feel better. help myself feel better.

8% | avoided the kid so | would | 2% | avoided the kid so | would
not get hurt or teased again. not get hurt or teased again.

7% | 1 did nothing. 2% | did nothing.

7% | got upset. 5% | got upset.

14% | | stayed calm. 5% | stayed calm.

15% | | ignored or walked away. 11% | lignored or walked away.

60% | | was not bullied in the last 83% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

31. If you were bullied, 11% | 1 girl 9% | 1girl
who bullied you? 22% | 1 boy 3% | 1boy

4% | A group of girls 6% | A group of girls

4% | A group of boys 8% | A group of boys

7% | A group of boys & girls 3% | Agroup of boys & girls

62% | | was not bullied in the last 82% | | was not bullied in the last
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month. month.
32. If you were bullied, 12% | No one 0% No one
who did you tell? (Check | 16% | A friend 12% | A friend
all that apply) 11% | An adult at school 8% | An adult at school
14% | A parent or family member 11% | A parent or family member
6% | A brother or sister 0% | A brother or sister
1% | Bus driver 0% Bus driver
3% | Other 2% | Other
59% | | was not bullied in the last 80% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
33. If you were bullied, 16% | Classroom 14% | Classroom
where did it happen? 26% | Playground 15% | Playground
(Check all that apply) 7% | Hallways 5% | Hallways
12% | Lunch area 6% Lunch area
1% | Going to and from school 0% | Goingto and from school
1% Bus 0% Bus
3% Bathroom 0% Bathroom
6% Before/After School Activity | 0% Before/After School Activity
3% CDC 2% CDC
60% | | was not bullied in the last 80% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
If you were bullied at 23% | No, they have not contacted | 9% No, they have not contacted
school in the past month, the school. the school.
has any adult at home
contacted the school to 4% | Yes, they have contacted 2% | Yes, they have contacted
try to stop the bullying? the school once. the school once.
3% Yes, they have contacted 2% Yes, they have contacted
the school several times. the school several times.
10% | | don't know. 8% | don't know.
64% | | was not bullied in the last 80% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
35.Have you gotten the 15% | Yes 9% | Yes
support you needed to 14% | Sort of yes/sort of no 12% | Sort of yes/sort of no
work out the bullying 10% | No, not at all. 2% No, not at all.
problem that you have 62% | | have not been bullied in 77% | | have not been bullied in
experienced in the past the past month at school. the past month at school.
month?
36. During the past 43% | Never 47% | Never
month have you seen 13% | <1 time per week 14% | <1 time per week
another student being 13% | 1 time per week 11% | 1time per week
bullied at school? 17% | 2-4 x per week 14% | 2-4 x per week
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15% | 5 or more per week 5% 5 or more per week
11% | I don't know*
37. If you saw another 44% | | did not see any bulling at 60% | | did not see any bulling at
student being bullied, school. school.
what did the bully do?
(Check all that apply) 19% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the 5% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the
kid on purpose kid on purpose

53% | Said mean things about, 35% | Said mean things about,
teased, or called the kid teased, or called the kid
names names

19% | Told lies or spread false 11% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about the kid and rumors about the kid and
tried to make others dislike tried to make others dislike
the kid the kid

19% | Took things that belong to 8% | Took things that belong to
the kid the kid

22% | Did not let the kid join in 15% | Did not let the kid join in
what they were doing or what they were doing or
said the kid could not be said the kid could not be
part of their group part of their group

17% | Threatened or made the kid | 2% | Threatened or made the kid
feel scared. feel scared.

4% | Sent mean or hurtful 2% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or pictures messages, calls, or pictures
to the kid's cell phone to the kid's cell phone
or over the Internet or over the Internet
(computer) (computer)

38. If you heard or saw 21% | | just watched 17% | | just watched

any of these things

happen, what did you 11% | | asked the kid who was 6% | | asked the kid who was

do? (Check all that apply) hurt/teased/left out to play hurt/teased/left out to play
with me with me

13% | | helped the kid who was 11% | | helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get hurt/teased/left out to get
away away

7% | got help from an adult at 2% | got help from an adult at
school. school.

19% | | stood up to the kid who 18% | | stood up to the kid who

was teasing or hurting the

was teasing or hurting the
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other kid other kid
14% | | talked to the kid who was 12% | | talked to the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out about hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt how they felt
8% | helped the kid come up 0% | helped the kid come up
with ideas about how to with ideas about how to
handle the problem handle the problem
13% | | just walked away and did 3% | just walked away and did
nothing else nothing else
1% | | joined in and bullied the 0% | joined in and bullied the
kid too. kid too.
49% | | did not see or hear any 60% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.
39. Who was the bullying | 15% | 1 girl 8% | 1girl
done by? (check all that | 24% | 1 boy 6% | 1boy
apply) 11% | A group of girls 5% | A group of girls
20% | A group of boys 8% | A group of boys
17% | A group of boys & girls 20% | A group of boys & girls
46% | | did not see or hear any 60% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.
40. If you saw another 24% | No one 18% | No one
student being bullied, 25% | A friend 20% | Afriend
who did you tell? (check | 10% | An adult at school 6% | Anadult at school
all that apply) 10% | A parent or family member | 6% | A parent or family member
0% | A brother or sister 3% | A brother or sister
0% Bus driver 0% Bus driver
4% | Other 2% | Other
46% | | did not see or hear any 60% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.
41. If you saw another 28% | Classroom 21% | Classroom
student being bullied, 42% | Playground 29% | Playground
where did it happen? 11% | Hallways 6% | Hallways
(check all that apply) 14% | Lunch area 14% | Lunch area
4% | Going to and from school 0% | Goingto and from school
3% Bus 0% Bus
3% Bathroom 2% Bathroom
6% Before/After School Activity | 2% Before/After School Activity
4% | CDC 2% | CDC
46% | | did not see or hear any 60% | | did not hear or see any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.
42. Have you gotten to 11% | No, not at all. 9% No, not at all.
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know students at school
who have a different
culture than your

own? (for example, they
have a different race or
ethnicity or grew up
speaking a different
language than you at
home. (check all that

apply)

51%

29%

35%

| have met students at
school with a different
culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

56%

20%

47%

| have met students at
school with a different
culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

43. I am (check all that
apply)

1%

11%

7%

29%

1%

58%

15%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

I don't know

2%

11%

5%

23%

3%

65%

11%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

| don't know
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César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey
Fifth Grade Comparison for 2012 and 2013 Surveys

2012 2013

1. Number of Respondents 73 79

2. Boys 32 32

Girls 41 47

3. What language do you speak at home? | 93% | English 90% English
21% | Spanish 15% Spanish
.05% | Other 0.05% | Other

4. How many good friends do you have at | 54% | 6+ 53% 6+

school? 27% | 4-5 23% 4-5
18% 2-3 20% 2-3
1% 1 4% 1
0% None 0% None

5. | feel close to people in this school 28% | Always 27% Always
45% | Often 51% Often
25% | Sometimes 23% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never

6. I am happy to be at this school 51% | Always 43% Always
36% | Often 41% Often
10% | Sometimes 15% Sometimes
3% Never 1% Never

7. The teacher at this school treat 40% | Always 35% Always

students fairly. 48% | Often 41% Often
12% | Sometimes 20% Sometimes
0% Never 1% Never

8. There is someone at the school who : 45% | Always 44% Always

really cares about me. 33% | Often 38% Often
22% | Sometimes 18% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never

9. who listens when | have something to 39% | Always 39% Always

say. 40% | Often 44% Often
21% | Sometimes 17% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never

10. who believes that | can do agood job | 63% | Always 66% Always
25% | Often 28% Often
12% | Sometimes 6% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never
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11. who will help me with my schoolwork | 57% | Always 53% Always

if | need it. 27% | Often 33% Often
16% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never

12. There are clear rules in my classroom. | 60% | Always 52% Always
33% | Often 34% Often
6% Sometimes 10% Sometimes
1% Never 1% Never

13. There are clear rules at this school. 57% | Always 54% Always
31% | Often 30% Often
10% | Sometimes 13% Sometimes
1% Never 3% Never

14. | help make decisions in my classroom | 13% | Always 23% Always

about class rules and activities. 25% | Often 34% Often
48% Sometimes 35% Sometimes
13% Never 8% Never

15. During this school year, has anyone
at school made you feel not accepted
for any of these reasons? (Check all that

apply)

6% Being a boy or girl

3% My race or skin color
1% The language | speak
0% The language my
parents speak

12% My grades

10% How | look

10% My clothing

3% My family can't afford
to pay for certain things
5% My religion

3% A disability | may have
70% No, | feel accepted at
my school.

9% Being a boy or girl

5% My race or skin color

0% The language | speak

1% The language my parents
speak

8% My grades

24% How | look

20% My clothing

5% My family can't afford to
pay for certain things

1% My religion

6% A disability | may have
57% No, | feel accepted at my
school.

16. During this school year, has anyone at | 0% Always 4% Always
school made you feel not accepted 6% Often 11% Often
because what you do or who you are is 40% | Sometimes 28% Sometimes
not what people think boys should be like | 54% | Never 57% Never
or what girls should be like?
17. 1 try to understand how other people | 44% | Always 42% Always
feel. 50% | Often 48% Often
3% Sometimes 10% Sometimes
3% Never 0% Never
18. | feel bad when someone gets their 67% | Always 49% Always
feelings hurt. 28% | Often 42% Often
5% Sometimes 6% Sometimes
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0% Never 3% Never
19. I know where to go for help with a 61% | Always 63% Always
problem. 31% | Often 24% Often
8% Sometimes 13% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never
20. | plan to go to college or some other 88% | Yes 87% Yes
school after high school. 0% No 1% No
12% | don't know | 10% | don't know
21. At home there is an adult who: cares 82% | Always 84% Always
about my schoolwork. 12% | Often 13% Often
5% Sometimes 3% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never
22. who believes | can do a good job. 82% | Always 80% Always
10% | Often 14% Often
8% Sometimes 6% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never
23. who listens when | have somethingto | 60% | Always 56% Always
say. 31% | Often 29% Often
9% Sometimes 13% Sometimes
0% Never 3% Never
24. During the past month have you felt 78% | Always 70% Always
safe at school? 12% | Often 20% Often
9% Sometimes 10% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never
25. If you did not feel safe, where at 8% Classroom 6% | Classroom
school did you not feel safe? (Check all | 6% Playground 11% | Playground
that apply) 3% Hallways 8% | Hallways
2% Lunchroom 4% Lunchroom
5% Bathroom 10% | Bathroom
3% Before/After School | 4% Before/After School
2% CDC 0% CDC
85% | | felt safe atschool. | 71% | | felt safe at school.
26. If you did not feel safe, what made 6% Other students 15% | Other students
you feel unsafe/scared? (Check all that
apply) 3% A teacher or other 14% | A teacher or other
adult at school adult at school
8% Schoolwork 6% Schoolwork
10% | Something that 6% | Something that

happened not about

happened not about
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school

84% | feel safe at school.

school

73% | | feel safe at school.

27. At my school there is a teacher or
some other adult who | can talk to if |
have a problem with another student or
| get bullied.

45% | Always

27% | Often

6% Sometimes
3% Never

19% | I don't know

5%
4%

55% | Always
21% | Often

Sometimes
Never

15% | I don't know

28. During the past month have you
been bullied at school?

75% | Never
18% | <1 time per week

65% | Never
13% | <1 time per week

3% 1 time per week 3% 1 time per week
5% 2-4 x per week 5% | 2-4 x per week
0% 5 or more per week | 5% | 5 or more per week
9% | don't know*
29. If you were bullied, what did | 75% | | was not bullied in the 68% | | was not bullied in the
the bully do? last month. last month.

6% Hit, pushed, or kicked me | 8% Hit, pushed, or kicked
on purpose me on purpose

15% | Said mean things about 28% | Said mean things about
me, teased me, or called me, teased me, or
me names called me names

5% | Told lies or spread false 19% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and rumors about me and
tried to make others tried to make others
dislike me dislike me

2% | Took things that belong 12% | Took things that belong
to me. to me.

9% | Did not let me join in 13% | Did not let me join in
what they were doing or what they were doing
said | could not be or said | could not be
part of their group part of their group

2% | Threatened me ormade | 8% | Threatened me or
me feel scared. made me feel scared.

2% Sent mean or hurtful 4% Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell phone pictures to my cell
or over the Internet phone
(computer) or over the Internet

(computer)
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30. If you were bullied, 6% | | got help from an adult at 10% | | got help from an adult at
what did you do? (Check school. school.
all that apply)

6% | | got help from another kid. | 10% | | got help from another kid.

8% | got help from my parents. 12% | | got help from my parents.

0% | hit, kicked, or pushed the 1% | hit, kicked, or pushed the
kid. kid.

0% | said mean things, teased, 3% | said mean things, teased,
or called the kids names. or called the kids names.

9% | I told the kid to stop. 14% | | told the kid to stop.

2% | | tried to stop the kid by 1% | tried to stop the kid by
saying or doing something saying or doing something
funny. funny.

2% | I told the kid | agreed with 4% | told the kid | agreed with
what he or she said about what he or she said about
me. me.

3% | said things to myself to 8% | said things to myself to
help myself feel better. help myself feel better.

13% | | avoided the kid so | would | 13% | | avoided the kid so | would
not get hurt or teased again. not get hurt or teased again.

83 | did nothing. 6% | did nothing.

8% | got upset. 8% | got upset.

3% | | stayed calm. 10% | | stayed calm.

12% | | ignored or walked away. 15% | lignored or walked away.

72% | 1 was not bullied in the last 65% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

31. If you were bullied, 9% | 1girl 4% | 1 girl
who bullied you? 8% | 1boy 14% | 1 boy

8% | A group of girls 9% | A group of girls

5% | A group of boys 8% | A group of boys

0% | A group of boys & girls 6% | A group of boys & girls

73% | 1 was not bullied in the last 65% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

32. If you were bullied, 8% | Noone 6% | Noone
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who did you tell? (Check | 13% | A friend 21% | Afriend
all that apply) 5% | An adult at school 17% | An adult at school
13% | A parent or family member 18% | A parent or family member
3% | A brother or sister 8% | A brother or sister
0% | Busdriver 0% Bus driver
2% | Other 1% | Other
72% | 1 was not bullied in the last 63% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
33. If you were bullied, 5% | Classroom 17% | Classroom
where did it happen? 24% | Playground 21% | Playground
(Check all that apply) 5% | Hallways 6% | Hallways
3% Lunch area 8% Lunch area
0% | Goingto and from school 1% | Going to and from school
0% Bus 0% Bus
0% Bathroom 5% Bathroom
0% Before/After School Activity | 0% Before/After School Activity
0% CDC 0% CDC
76% | 1 was not bullied in the last 65% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
If you were bullied at 9% | No, they have not contacted | 15% | No, they have not contacted
school in the past month, the school. the school.
has any adult at home
contacted the school to 3% | Yes, they have contacted 5% | Yes, they have contacted
try to stop the bullying? the school once. the school once.
5% Yes, they have contacted 8% Yes, they have contacted
the school several times. the school several times.
9% | don't know. 6% | don't know.
74% | 1 was not bullied in the last 65% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
35.Have you gotten the 15% | Yes 10% | Yes
support you needed to 10% | Sort of yes/sort of no 17% | Sort of yes/sort of no
work out the bullying 2% | No, not at all. 8% No, not at all.
problem that you have 73% | | have not been bullied in 65% | | have not been bullied in
experienced in the past the past month at school. the past month at school.
month?
36. During the past 72% | Never 36% | Never
month have you seen 16% | <1 time per week 18% | <1 time per week
another student being 6% | 1time per week 12% | 1time per week
bullied at school? 5% | 2-4 x per week 12% | 2-4 x per week
2% | 5 or more per week 4% 5 or more per week
18% | I don't know*
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37. If you saw another 75% | | did not see any bulling at 52% | 1 did not see any bulling at

student being bullied, school. school.

what did the bully do?

(Check all that apply) 8% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the 22% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the
kid on purpose kid on purpose

21% | Said mean things about, 40% | Said mean things about,
teased, or called the kid teased, or called the kid
names names

3% | Told lies or spread false 17% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about the kid and rumors about the kid and
tried to make others dislike tried to make others dislike
the kid the kid

5% | Took things that belong to 10% | Took things that belong to
the kid the kid

10% | Did not let the kid join in 10% | Did not let the kid join in
what they were doing or what they were doing or
said the kid could not be said the kid could not be
part of their group part of their group

3% | Threatened or made the kid | 8% | Threatened or made the kid
feel scared. feel scared.

2% | Sent mean or hurtful 1% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or pictures messages, calls, or pictures
to the kid's cell phone to the kid's cell phone
or over the Internet or over the Internet
(computer) (computer)

If you heard orsawany | 6% | | just watched 9% | | just watched

of these things happen,

what did you do? (Check | 12% | | asked the kid who was 8% | | asked the kid who was

all that apply) hurt/teased/left out to play hurt/teased/left out to play
with me with me

8% | | helped the kid who was 17% | | helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get hurt/teased/left out to get
away away

2% | got help from an adult at 10% | | got help from an adult at
school. school.

12% | | stood up to the kid who 17% | | stood up to the kid who
was teasing or hurting the was teasing or hurting the
other kid other kid

9% | talked to the kid who was 9% | talked to the kid who was
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hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt

hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt

3% | helped the kid come up 8% | helped the kid come up
with ideas about how to with ideas about how to
handle the problem handle the problem

2% | | just walked away and did 0% | just walked away and did
nothing else nothing else

0% | | joined in and bullied the 1% | joined in and bullied the
kid too. kid too.

72% | | did not see or hear any 55% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

39. Who was the bullying | 3% | 1 girl 9% | 1girl
done by? (check all that | 6% | 1 boy 22% | 1 boy
apply) 5% | Agroup of girls 10% | A group of girls

8% | Agroup of boys 14% | A group of boys

10% | A group of boys & girls 1% | A group of boys & girls

73% | |1 did not see or hear any 53% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

40. If you saw another 9% | Noone 17% | No one

student being bullied, 9% | Afriend 18% | A friend

who did you tell? (check | 8% | An adult at school 17% | An adult at school

all that apply) 8% | A parent or family member | 9% | A parent or family member

2% | A brother or sister 1% | A brother or sister

0% | Busdriver 0% | Bus driver

6% | Other 1% | Other

70% | | did not see or hear any 52% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

41. If you saw another 9% | Classroom 16% | Classroom
student being bullied, 25% | Playground 36% | Playground
where did it happen? 5% | Hallways 12% | Hallways
(check all that apply) 2% | Lunch area 14% | Lunch area

0% | Going to and from school 1% | Going to and from school

0% Bus 0% Bus

0% | Bathroom 0% Bathroom

3% Before/After School Activity | 3% Before/After School Activity

0% | CDC 0% | CDC

73% | 1 did not see or hear any 52% | | did not hear or see any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

42. Have you gotten to 11% | No, not at all. 12% | No, not at all.
know students at school
who have a different 47% | | have met students at 51% | | have met students at

culture than your

school with a different

school with a different
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own? (for example, they
have a different race or
ethnicity or grew up
speaking a different
language than you at
home. (check all that

apply)

26%

47%

culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

20%

40%

culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

43. I am (check all that
apply)

2%

9%

9%

17%

3%

63%

18%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

| don't know

3%

16%

5%

17%

3%

56%

16%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

| don't know
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César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey

Fourth Grade Comparison for 2012 and 2013 Surveys

2012 2013

1. Number of Respondents 89 83

2. Boys 36 26

Girls 53 57

3. What language do you speak at home? | 90% | English 92% English
23% | Spanish 10% Spanish
.05% | Other 1% Other

4. How many good friends do you have at | 42% | 6+ 47% 6+

school? 27% | 4-5 25% 4-5
25% 2-3 20% 2-3
6% 1 6% 1
1% None 1% None

5. | feel close to people in this school 28% | Always 16% Always
27% | Often 52% Often
42% | Sometimes 32% Sometimes
3% Never 0% Never

6. I am happy to be at this school 37% | Always 43% Always
32% | Often 43% Often
29% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never

7. The teacher at this school treat 51% | Always 46% Always

students fairly. 35% | Often 41% Often
15% | Sometimes 12% Sometimes
0% Never 1% Never

8. There is someone at the school who : 35% | Always 46% Always

really cares about me. 38% | Often 30% Often
26% | Sometimes 24% Sometimes
1% Never 1% Never

9. who listens when | have something to 36% | Always 35% Always

say. 34% | Often 48% Often
28% | Sometimes 15% Sometimes
0% Never 3% Never

10. who believes that | can do a good job | 50% | Always 61% Always
32% | Often 31% Often
18% | Sometimes 9% Sometimes
0% Never 0% Never
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11. who will help me with my schoolwork
if | need it.

49% | Always
33% | Often

18% | Sometimes
0% Never

53% Always
36% Often

11% Sometimes
0% Never

12. There are clear rules in my classroom.

73% | Always
23% | Often

5% Sometimes
0% Never

59% Always
32% Often

9% Sometimes
0% Never

13. There are clear rules at this school.

53% | Always
33% | Often

14% | Sometimes
0% Never

61% Always
30% Often

10% Sometimes
0% Never

14. | help make decisions in my classroom
about class rules and activities.

15% | Always
34% | Often

40% Sometimes
11% Never

17% Always
36% Often

38% Sometimes
9% Never

15. During this school year, has anyone
at school made you feel not accepted
for any of these reasons? (Check all that

apply)

5% Being a boy or girl

0% My race or skin color
2% The language | speak
1% The language my
parents speak

3% My grades

14% How | look

9% My clothing

2% My family can't afford
to pay for certain things
1% My religion

6% A disability | may have
72% No, | feel accepted at

15% Being a boy or girl
4% My race or skin color
3% The language | speak

speak

5% My grades
10% How | look
4% My clothing

pay for certain things
3% My religion

1% The language my parents

4% My family can't afford to

0% A disability | may have
63% No, | feel accepted at my

my school. school.
16. During this school year, has anyone at | 5% Always 5% Always
school made you feel not accepted 10% | Often 7% Often
because what you do or who you are is 38% | Sometimes 37% Sometimes

not what people think boys should be like
or what girls should be like?

48% Never

51% Never

17. 1 try to understand how other people
feel.

44% | Always
33% | Often

21% | Sometimes
2% Never

43% Always
46% Often

10% Sometimes
1% Never

18. | feel bad when someone gets their
feelings hurt.

55% | Always
28% | Often
14% Sometimes

63% Always
30% Often
6% Sometimes
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3% Never 1% Never
19. I know where to go for help with a 56% | Always 48% Always
problem. 26% | Often 33% Often
15% | Sometimes 17% Sometimes
3% Never 1% Never
20. | plan to go to college or some other 75% | Yes 82% Yes
school after high school. 0% No 0% No
25% | Idon'tknow | 19% | don't know
21. At home there is an adult who: cares 72% | Always 72% Always
about my schoolwork. 18% | Often 19% Often
10% | Sometimes 4% Sometimes
0% Never 6% Never
22. who believes | can do a good job. 75% | Always 69% Always
18% | Often 25% Often
6% Sometimes 6% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
23. who listens when | have somethingto | 49% | Always 42% Always
say. 30% | Often 44% Often
22% Sometimes 12% Sometimes
0% Never 1% Never
24. During the past month have you felt 60% | Always 56% Always
safe at school? 25% | Often 32% Often
13% Sometimes 10% Sometimes
2% Never 3% Never
25. If you did not feel safe, where at 8% Classroom 10% | Classroom
school did you not feel safe? (Check all | 17% | Playground 16% | Playground
that apply) 8% Hallways 4% | Hallways
2% Lunchroom 9% Lunchroom
8% Bathroom 10% | Bathroom
5% Before/After School | 5% Before/After School
1% CDC 3% CDC
71% | | felt safe at school. | 64% | | felt safe at school.
26. If you did not feel safe, what made 19% | Other students 24% | Other students
you feel unsafe/scared? (Check all that
apply) 8% A teacher or other 6% | Ateacher or other
adult at school adult at school
9% Schoolwork 12% | Schoolwork
11% | Something that 11% | Something that

happened not about

happened not about
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school

school

64% | feel safe at school. | 62% | | feel safe at school.
27. At my school there is a teacher or 40% | Always 44% | Always
some other adult who I can talk to if | 23% | Often 26% | Often
have a problem with another student or | 8% Sometimes 13% | Sometimes
| get bullied. 5% Never 3% | Never
25% | don't know 15% | I don't know
28. During the past month have you 57% | Never 64% | Never
been bullied at school? 24% | < 1time per week 9% | < 1time per week
5% 1 time per week 8% 1 time per week
8% 2-4 x per week 5% | 2-4 x per week
7% 5 or more per week | 4% | 5 or more per week
10% | I don't know*
29. If you were bullied, what did | 61% | | was not bullied in the 64% | | was not bullied in the
the bully do? last month. last month.

15% | Hit, pushed, or kicked me | 9% Hit, pushed, or kicked
on purpose me on purpose

30% | Said mean things about 19% | Said mean things about
me, teased me, or called me, teased me, or
me names called me names

13% | Told lies or spread false 12% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and rumors about me and
tried to make others tried to make others
dislike me dislike me

8% | Took things that belong 5% | Took things that belong
to me. to me.

9% | Did not let me join in 8% | Did not let me join in
what they were doing or what they were doing
said | could not be or said | could not be
part of their group part of their group

1% | Threatened meormade | 3% | Threatened me or
me feel scared. made me feel scared.

1% Sent mean or hurtful 0% Sent mean or hurtful

messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell phone
or over the Internet
(computer)

messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell
phone

or over the Internet
(computer)
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30. If you were bullied, 21% | | got help from an adult at 10% | | got help from an adult at
what did you do? (Check school. school.
all that apply)

8% | | got help from another kid. | 5% | got help from another kid.

14% | | got help from my parents. 10% | | got help from my parents.

1% | hit, kicked, or pushed the 0% | hit, kicked, or pushed the
kid. kid.

1% | said mean things, teased, 1% | said mean things, teased,
or called the kids names. or called the kids names.

17% | | told the kid to stop. 12% | | told the kid to stop.

1% | | tried to stop the kid by 1% | tried to stop the kid by
saying or doing something saying or doing something
funny. funny.

1% | | told the kid | agreed with 3% | told the kid | agreed with
what he or she said about what he or she said about
me. me.

6% | said things to myself to 5% | said things to myself to
help myself feel better. help myself feel better.

7% | lavoided the kid so | would | 9% | avoided the kid so | would
not get hurt or teased again. not get hurt or teased again.

8% | | did nothing. 1% | did nothing.

5% | got upset. 4% | got upset.

7% | | stayed calm. 9% | stayed calm.

15% | | ignored or walked away. 8% | ignored or walked away.

53% | | was not bullied in the last 63% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

31. If you were bullied, 8% | 1girl 14% | 1 girl
who bullied you? 21% | 1 boy 17% | 1 boy

12% | A group of girls 9% | A group of girls

13% | A group of boys 4% | A group of boys

2% | A group of boys & girls 3% | Agroup of boys & girls

57% | | was not bullied in the last 60% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

32. If you were bullied, 8% | Noone 6% | Noone
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who did you tell? (Check | 14% | A friend 15% | A friend
all that apply) 23% | An adult at school 12% | An adult at school
16% | A parent or family member 19% | A parent or family member
3% | A brother or sister 1% | A brother or sister
0% | Busdriver 0% Bus driver
3% | Other 0% | Other
57% | 1 was not bullied in the last 60% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
33. If you were bullied, 16% | Classroom 8% | Classroom
where did it happen? 30% | Playground 28% | Playground
(Check all that apply) 9% | Hallways 6% | Hallways
6% Lunch area 5% Lunch area
1% | Going to and from school 0% | Goingto and from school
0% Bus 0% Bus
1% Bathroom 0% Bathroom
2% Before/After School Activity | 1% Before/After School Activity
0% CDC 1% CDC
58% | | was not bullied in the last 63% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
If you were bullied at 17% | No, they have not contacted | 18% | No, they have not contacted
school in the past month, the school. the school.
has any adult at home
contacted the school to 3% | Yes, they have contacted 6% | Yes, they have contacted
try to stop the bullying? the school once. the school once.
2% | Yes, they have contacted 1% | Yes, they have contacted
the school several times. the school several times.
22% | 1 don't know. 8% | don't know.
56% | | was not bullied in the last 67% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
35.Have you gotten the 11% | Yes 17% | Yes
support you needed to 28% | Sort of yes/sort of no 14% | Sort of yes/sort of no
work out the bullying 3% | No, not at all. 8% No, not at all.
problem that you have 57% | | have not been bullied in 62% | | have not been bullied in
experienced in the past the past month at school. the past month at school.
month?
36. During the past 52% | Never 50% | Never
month have you seen 25% | <1 time per week 18% | <1 time per week
another student being 13% | 1 time per week 5% | 1time per week
bullied at school? 6% | 2-4 x per week 3% | 2-4 x per week
5% | 5 or more per week 1% 5 or more per week
23% | I don't know*
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37. If you saw another 50% | | did not see any bulling at 69% | | did not see any bulling at

student being bullied, school. school.

what did the bully do?

(Check all that apply) 22% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the 10% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the
kid on purpose kid on purpose

28% | Said mean things about, 19% | Said mean things about,
teased, or called the kid teased, or called the kid
names names

10% | Told lies or spread false 4% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about the kid and rumors about the kid and
tried to make others dislike tried to make others dislike
the kid the kid

8% | Took things that belong to 0% | Took things that belong to
the kid the kid

11% | Did not let the kid join in 6% Did not let the kid join in
what they were doing or what they were doing or
said the kid could not be said the kid could not be
part of their group part of their group

6% | Threatened or made the kid | 1% | Threatened or made the kid
feel scared. feel scared.

1% | Sent mean or hurtful 0% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or pictures messages, calls, or pictures
to the kid's cell phone to the kid's cell phone
or over the Internet or over the Internet
(computer) (computer)

If you heard or saw any 10% | | just watched 5% | | just watched

of these things happen,

what did you do? (Check | 8% | | asked the kid who was | asked the kid who was

all that apply) hurt/teased/left out to play | 14% | hurt/teased/left out to play
with me with me

16% | | helped the kid who was 10% | | helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get hurt/teased/left out to get
away away

11% | | got help from an adult at 6% | got help from an adult at
school. school.

8% | stood up to the kid who 5% | stood up to the kid who
was teasing or hurting the was teasing or hurting the
other kid other kid

6% | talked to the kid who was 6% | talked to the kid who was
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hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt

hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt

6% | helped the kid come up 3% | helped the kid come up
with ideas about how to with ideas about how to
handle the problem handle the problem

5% | I just walked away and did 0% | just walked away and did
nothing else nothing else

1% | | joined in and bullied the 0% | joined in and bullied the
kid too. kid too.

50% | | did not see or hear any 68% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

39. Who was the bullying | 7% | 1 girl 14% | 1 girl
done by? (check all that | 27% | 1 boy 18% | 1 boy
apply) 10% | A group of girls 5% | Agroup of girls

8% | Agroup of boys 6% | A group of boys

3% | A group of boys & girls 0% | A group of boys & girls

49% | | did not see or hear any 68% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

40. Who did you tell? 7% | Noone 5% | Noone

14% | A friend 12% | A friend

28% | An adult at school 19% | An adult at school

6% | A parent or family member | 5% | A parent or family member

1% | A brother or sister 1% | A brother or sister

0% Bus driver 0% Bus driver

6% | Other 1% | Other

48% | | did not see or hear any 65% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

41. If you saw another 6% | Classroom 3% | Classroom
student being bullied, 47% | Playground 28% | Playground
where did it happen? 6% | Hallways 6% | Hallways
(check all that apply) 3% | Lunch area 5% | Lunch area

1% | Going to and from school 1% | Going to and from school

0% Bus 1% Bus

3% | Bathroom 0% Bathroom

3% Before/After School Activity | 1% Before/After School Activity

0% | CDC 1% | CDC

49% | | did not see or hear any 69% | | did not hear or see any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

42. Have you gotten to 15% | No, not at all. 17% | No, not at all.
know students at school
who have a different 50% | | have met students at 55% | | have met students at

culture than your

school with a different

school with a different
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own? (for example, they
have a different race or

culture than mine.

culture than mine.

ethnicity or grew up 19% | During recess or lunch | play | 25% | During recess or lunch | play
speaking a different with students with a with students with a
language than you at different culture than mine. different culture than mine.
home. (check all that
apply) 27% | | have friends with a 26% | | have friends with a
different culture than mine different culture than mine
that | get together with that | get together with
outside of school. outside of school.
43. I am (check all that 0% | Arab or Arab American 3% | Arab or Arab American
apply)
9% Asian American 12% | Asian American
7% | African American 5% | African American
19% | Hispanic or Latino 7% Hispanic or Latino
5% Native American/American 4% Native American/American
Indian Indian
43% | White 53% | White
34% | 1 don't know 26% | | don't know
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César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey
Third Grade Comparison for 2012 and 2013 Surveys

2012 2013

1. Number of Respondents 89 30

2. Boys 35 13

Girls 54 17

3. What language do you speak at home? | 95% | English 80% English
20% | Spanish 33% Spanish
.05% | Other 1% Other

4. How many good friends do you have at | 44% | 6+ 60% 6+

school? 21% | 4-5 17% 4-5
27% 2-3 20% 2-3
8% 1 3% 1
0% None 0% None

5. | feel close to people in this school 21% | Always 20% Always
38% | Often 37% Often
35% | Sometimes 43% Sometimes
5% Never 0% Never

6. I am happy to be at this school 57% | Always 40% Always
25% | Often 27% Often
14% | Sometimes 30% Sometimes
3% Never 3% Never

7. The teacher at this school treat 54% | Always 70% Always

students fairly. 33% | Often 27% Often
8% Sometimes 3% Sometimes
5% Never 0% Never

8. There is someone at the school who : 47% | Always 37% Always

really cares about me. 33% | Often 37% Often
19% | Sometimes 26% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never

9. who listens when | have something to 33% | Always 17% Always

say. 39% | Often 50% Often
27% | Sometimes 33% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never

10. who believes that | can do agood job | 58% | Always 40% Always
30% | Often 60% Often
11% | Sometimes 0% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never
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11. who will help me with my schoolwork | 52% | Always 37% Always

if | need it. 25% | Often 43% Often
22% | Sometimes 20% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never

12. There are clear rules in my classroom. | 57% | Always 77% Always
33% | Often 13% Often
7% Sometimes 3% Sometimes
4% Never 7% Never

13. There are clear rules at this school. 58% | Always 63% Always
29% | Often 33% Often
11% | Sometimes 3% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never

14. | help make decisions in my classroom | 22% | Always 27% Always

about class rules and activities. 24% | Often 30% Often
45% Sometimes 33% Sometimes
10% Never 10% Never

15. During this school year, has anyone
at school made you feel not accepted
for any of these reasons? (Check all that

apply)

10% Being a boy or girl
4% My race or skin color
1% The language | speak
0% The language my
parents speak

6% My grades

5% How | look

6% My clothing

2% My family can't afford
to pay for certain things
5% My religion

4% A disability | may have
71% No, | feel accepted at
my school.

7% Being a boy or girl

0% My race or skin color

0% The language | speak

0% The language my parents
speak

10% My grades

7% How | look

3% My clothing

3% My family can't afford to
pay for certain things

0% My religion

0% A disability | may have
70% No, | feel accepted at my
school.

16. During this school year, has anyone at | 6% Always 13% Always
school made you feel not accepted 5% Often 3% Often
because what you do or who you are is 33% | Sometimes 37% Sometimes
not what people think boys should be like | 57% | Never 47% Never
or what girls should be like?
17. 1 try to understand how other people | 53% | Always 53% Always
feel. 30% | Often 37% Often
16% | Sometimes 10% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
18. | feel bad when someone gets their 51% | Always 50% Always
feelings hurt. 34% | Often 33% Often
15% | Sometimes 17% Sometimes
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1% Never 0% Never
19. I know where to go for help with a 58% | Always 73% Always
problem. 30% | Often 20% Often
10% | Sometimes 7% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never
20. | plan to go to college or some other 64% | Yes 57% Yes
school after high school. 2% No 0% No
34% | Idon'tknow | 43% | don't know
21. At home there is an adult who: cares 72% | Always 59% Always
about my schoolwork. 12% | Often 28% Often
13% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never
22. who believes | can do a good job. 68% | Always 59% Always
24% | Often 28% Often
7% Sometimes 14% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
23. who listens when | have somethingto | 41% | Always 31% Always
say. 42% | Often 59% Often
16% Sometimes 10% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
24. During the past month have you felt 62% | Always 48% Always
safe at school? 24% | Often 41% Often
11% Sometimes 10% Sometimes
2% Never 0% Never
25. If you did not feel safe, where at % Classroom 7% | Classroom
school did you not feel safe? (Check all | 18% | Playground 10% | Playground
that apply) 15% | Hallways 14% | Hallways
6% Lunchroom 3% Lunchroom
11% | Bathroom 0% Bathroom
1% Before/After School | 3% Before/After School
5% CDC 7% CDC
70% | | felt safe at school. | 62% | | felt safe at school.
26. If you did not feel safe, what made 15% | Other students 31% | Other students
you feel unsafe/scared? (Check all that
apply) 7% A teacher or other 7% | Ateacher or other
adult at school adult at school
9% Schoolwork 3% | Schoolwork
10% | Something that 3% | Something that

happened not about

happened not about
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school

70% | feel safe at school.

school

58% | | feel safe at school.

27. At my school there is a teacher or
some other adult who | can talk to if |
have a problem with another student or
| get bullied.

48% | Always

17% | Often

14% | Sometimes
4% Never

18% | I don't know

57% | Always
18% | Often

11% | Sometimes
4%
11% | I don't know

Never

28. During the past month have you
been bullied at school?

56% | Never

25% | <1 time per week
10% | 1 time per week
4% 2-4 x per week

5% 5 or more per week

61% | Never

0% | <1 time per week
18% | 1 time per week
0% | 2-4 x per week

4% | 5 or more per week

18% | | don't know*

29. If you were bullied, what did | 53%
the bully do?
17%

22%

8%

1%

15%

4%

0%

| was not bullied in the
last month.

Hit, pushed, or kicked
me on purpose

Said mean things about
me, teased me, or called
me names

Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and
tried to make others
dislike me

Took things that belong
to me.

Did not let me join in
what they were doing or
said | could not be

part of their group

Threatened me or made
me feel scared.

Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell
phone

or over the Internet
(computer)

61%

7%

18%

0%

7%

4%

7%

4%

| was not bullied in the
last month.

Hit, pushed, or kicked
me on purpose

Said mean things about
me, teased me, or
called me names

Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and
tried to make others
dislike me

Took things that belong
to me.

Did not let me join in
what they were doing
or said | could not be
part of their group

Threatened me or
made me feel scared.

Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell
phone

or over the Internet
(computer)
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30. If you were bullied, 27% | | got help from an adult at 11% | | got help from an adult at
what did you do? (Check school. school.
all that apply)

9% | I got help from another kid. | 11% | I got help from another kid.

11% | I got help from my parents. | 11% | | got help from my parents.

0% | I hit, kicked, or pushed the | 0% | hit, kicked, or pushed the
kid. kid.

0% | | said mean things, teased, 0% | said mean things, teased,
or called the kids names. or called the kids names.

20% | | told the kid to stop. 7% | |Itold the kid to stop.

1% | | tried to stop the kid by 0% | | tried to stop the kid by
saying or doing something saying or doing something
funny. funny.

1% | | told the kid | agreed with | 0% | | told the kid | agreed with
what he or she said about what he or she said about
me. me.

6% | | said things to myself to 7% | | said things to myself to
help myself feel better. help myself feel better.

13% | | avoided the kid so I would | 4% | | avoided the kid so | would
not get hurt or teased not get hurt or teased again.
again.

8% 1% | did nothing.
| did nothing.

6% 1% | got upset.
| got upset.

6% 7% | stayed calm.
| stayed calm.

11% 7% | ignored or walked away.
| ignored or walked away.

43% 60% | | was not bullied in the last
I was not bullied in the last month.
month.

[ | [ |
31. If you were bullied, 20% | 1 girl 0% | 1girl
who bullied you? 32% | 1 boy 14% | 1 boy

5% | A group of girls 4% | A group of girls

8% | A group of boys 11% | A group of boys

3% | Agroup of boys & girls 11% | A group of boys & girls

48% | I was not bullied in the last | 68% | | was not bullied in the last

month.

month.
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32. If you were bullied, 8% No one 7% No one
who did you tell? (Check | 27% | A friend 4% | Afriend
all that apply) 23% | An adult at school 18% | An adult at school
18% | A parent or family member | 18% | A parent or family member
4% | A brother or sister 0% | Abrother or sister
0% | Busdriver 4% | Bus driver
0% | Other 2% | Other
42% | I was not bullied inthe last | 57% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
33. If you were bullied, 19% | Classroom 0% | Classroom
where did it happen? 32% | Playground 21% | Playground
(Check all that apply) 5% | Hallways 11% | Hallways
6% | Lunch area 4% | Lunch area
3% | Going to and from school 7% | Going to and from school
0% | Bus 0% | Bus
1% | Bathroom 0% | Bathroom
3% | Before/After School Activity | 4% Before/After School Activity
3% | CDC 4% | CDC
46% | I was not bullied in the last | 64% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
If you were bullied at 19% | No, they have not 14% | No, they have not contacted
school in the past month, contacted the school. the school.
has any adult at home
contacted the schoolto | 6% | Yes, they have contacted 11% | Yes, they have contacted
try to stop the bullying? the school once. the school once.
6% | Yes, they have contacted 7% | Yes, they have contacted
the school several times. the school several times.
23% | | don't know. 4% | I don't know.
46% | I was not bullied inthe last | 64% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
35.Have you gotten the 23% | Yes 29% | Yes
support you needed to 24% | Sort of yes/sort of no 7% | Sort of yes/sort of no
work out the bullying 6% | No, notatall. 11% | No, not at all.
problem that you have 47% | | have not been bullied in 53% | | have not been bullied in
experienced in the past the past month at school. the past month at school.
month?
36. During the past 56% | Never 46% | Never
month have you seen 27% | < 1time per week 8% | < 1time per week
another student being 5% | 1time per week 12% | 1 time per week
bullied at school? 7% | 2-4 x per week 4% | 2-4 x per week
5% | 5or more per week 0% | 5or more per week
31% | I don't know*
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37. If you saw another 56% | I did notsee any bullingat | 62% | | did not see any bulling at

student being bullied, school. school.

what did the bully do?

(Check all that apply) 18% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the 8% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the
kid on purpose kid on purpose

21% | Said mean things about, 15% | Said mean things about,
teased, or called the kid teased, or called the kid
names names

8% | Told lies or spread false 0% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about the kid and rumors about the kid and
tried to make others dislike tried to make others dislike
the kid the kid

5% | Took things that belongto | 0% | Took things that belong to
the kid the kid

13% | Did not let the kid join in 12% | Did not let the kid join in
what they were doing or what they were doing or
said the kid could not be said the kid could not be
part of their group part of their group

7% | Threatened or made the kid | 0% | Threatened or made the kid
feel scared. feel scared.

4% | Sent mean or hurtful 4% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or pictures messages, calls, or pictures
to the kid's cell phone to the kid's cell phone
or over the Internet or over the Internet
(computer) (computer)

If you heard orsawany | 5% | | just watched 8% | | just watched

of these things happen,

what did you do? (Check | 14% | | asked the kid who was | asked the kid who was

all that apply) hurt/teased/left out to play | 4% | hurt/teased/left out to play
with me with me

16% | | helped the kid who was 8% | | helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get hurt/teased/left out to get
away away

18% | I got help fromanadultat | 8% | | got help from an adult at
school. school.

10% | I stood up to the kid who 0% | | stood up to the kid who

was teasing or hurting the
other kid

was teasing or hurting the
other kid
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9% | | talked to the kidwhowas | 4% | I talked to the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out about hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt how they felt

8% | I helped the kid come up 4% | | helped the kid come up
with ideas about how to with ideas about how to
handle the problem handle the problem

0% | ljustwalked away and did | 0% | |just walked away and did
nothing else nothing else

0% | ljoined in and bullied the 0% | ljoined in and bullied the
kid too. kid too.

51% | I did not see or hear any 65% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

39. Who was the bullying | 9% | 1 girl 4% | 1girl
done by? (check all that | 31% | 1 boy 15% | 1 boy
apply) 7% | Agroup of girls 8% | A group of girls

9% | A group of boys 8% | A group of boys

7% | A group of boys & girls 0% | A group of boys & girls

51% | I did not see or hear any 69% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

40. Who did you tell? 14% | No one 8% | Noone

12% | A friend 4% | Afriend

26% | An adult at school 8% | An adult at school

13% | A parent or family member | 12% | A parent or family member

3% | A brother or sister 0% | A brother or sister

0% | Busdriver 4% | Busdriver

3% | Other 4% | Other

47% | 1did not see or hear any 65% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

41. If you saw another 10% | Classroom 0% | Classroom
student being bullied, 31% | Playground 8% | Playground
where did it happen? 3% | Hallways 4% | Hallways
(check all that apply) 9% | Lunch area 0% | Lunch area

4% | Going to and from school 4% | Going to and from school

0% | Bus 8% | Bus

3% | Bathroom 0% | Bathroom

% Before/After School Activity | 8% Before/After School Activity

4% | CDC 69% | CDC

50% | I did not see or hear any | did not hear or see any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

42. Have you gotten to 32% | No, not at all. 35% | No, not at all.
know students at school
who have a different 40% | | have met students at 35% | | have met students at
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culture than your
own? (for example, they
have a different race or

school with a different
culture than mine.

school with a different
culture than mine.

ethnicity or grew up 13% | During recess or lunch | play | 22% | During recess or lunch | play
speaking a different with students with a with students with a
language than you at different culture than mine. different culture than mine.
home. (check all that
apply) 21% | | have friends with a 26% | | have friends with a
different culture than mine different culture than mine
that | get together with that | get together with
outside of school. outside of school.
43. I am (check all that 3% | Arab or Arab American 4% | Arab or Arab American
apply)
8% | Asian American 9% | Asian American
4% | African American 4% | African American
13% | Hispanic or Latino 13% | Hispanic or Latino
3% | Native American/American | 4% Native American/American
Indian Indian
40% | White 22% | White
34% | | don't know 52% | I don't know
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César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey

3-6 Grade Girls Comparison for 2012 and 2013 Surveys

2012 2013

1. Number of Respondents 186 156

Grade 3 54 17

Grade 4 53 57

Grade 5 41 47

Grade 6 38 35

3. What language do you speak at home? | 91% | English 92% English
23% | Spanish 15% Spanish
.05% | Other 0.5% Other

4. How many good friends do you have at | 54% | 6+ 56% 6+

school? 23% | 4-5 22% 4-5
16% 2-3 17% 2-3
7% 1 5% 1
1% None 1% None

5. | feel close to people in this school 30% | Always 27% Always
40% | Often 47% Often
29% | Sometimes 26% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never

6. | am happy to be at this school 46% | Always 44% Always
33% | Often 42% Often
18% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never

7. The teacher at this school treat 46% | Always 42% Always

students fairly. 40% | Often 44% Often
12% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never

8. There is someone at the school who : 48% | Always 50% Always

really cares about me. 32% | Often 32% Often
19% | Sometimes 18% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never

9. who listens when | have something to 38% | Always 34% Always

say. 28% | Often 47% Often
24% | Sometimes 18% Sometimes
1% Never 1% Never

10. who believes that | can doagood job | 67% | Always 66% Always
24% | Often 28% Often
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9% Sometimes
1% Never

6% Sometimes
0% Never

11. who will help me with my schoolwork
if | need it.

56% | Always
31% | Often

13% | Sometimes
0% Never

55% Always
34% Often

10% Sometimes
0% Never

12. There are clear rules in my classroom.

66% | Always
26% | Often

8% Sometimes
1% Never

58% Always
31% Often

9% Sometimes
3% Never

13. There are clear rules at this school.

53% | Always
32% | Often

14% | Sometimes
2% Never

58% Always
31% Often

10% Sometimes
1% Never

14. 1 help make decisions in my classroom
about class rules and activities.

17% | Always
28% | Often

44% Sometimes
11% Never

20% Always
34% Often

39% Sometimes
7% Never

15. During this school year, has anyone
at school made you feel not accepted
for any of these reasons? (Check all that

apply)

9% Being a boy or girl

2% My race or skin color
2% The language | speak
1% The language my
parents speak

6% My grades

14% How | look

12% My clothing

5% My family can't afford
to pay for certain things
4% My religion

3% A disability | may have
71% No, | feel accepted at

13% Being a boy or girl
4% My race or skin color
1% The language | speak

speak

7% My grades
18% How | look
14% My clothing

pay for certain things
3% My religion

1% The language my parents

4% My family can't afford to

3% A disability | may have
61% No, | feel accepted at my

my school. school.
16. During this school year, has anyone at | 5% Always 3% Always
school made you feel not accepted 5% Often 9% Often
because what you do or who you are is 34% | Sometimes 36% Sometimes

not what people think boys should be like
or what girls should be like?

56% Never

52% Never

17. 1 try to understand how other people
feel.

48% | Always
39% | Often

12% | Sometimes
2% Never

51% Always
39% Often

10% Sometimes
1% Never

18. | feel bad when someone gets their

58% | Always

60% Always
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feelings hurt. 33% | Often 34% Often
8% Sometimes 5% Sometimes
1% Never 1% Never
19. I know where to go for help with a 53% | Always 58% Always
problem. 34% | Often 27% Often
12% | Sometimes 15% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
20. | plan to go to college or some other 79% | Yes 85% Yes
school after high school. 2% No 0% No
20% | Idon'tknow | 15% | don't know
21. At home there is an adult who: cares 80% | Always 80% Always
about my schoolwork. 12% | Often 15% Often
7% Sometimes 3% Sometimes
1% Never 2% Never
22. who believes | can do a good job. 79% | Always 79% Always
15% | Often 17% Often
5% Sometimes 1% Sometimes
1% Never 0% Never
23. who listens when | have somethingto | 55% | Always 55% Always
say. 29% | Often 34% Often
14% | Sometimes 10% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never
24. During the past month have you felt 61% | Always 63% Always
safe at school? 24% | Often 29% Often
12% | Sometimes 7% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never
25. If you did not feel safe, where at 9% Classroom 7% | Classroom
school did you not feel safe? (Check all | 13% | Playground 12% | Playground
that apply) 9% Hallways 5% | Hallways
4% Lunchroom 7% Lunchroom
10% | Bathroom 9% Bathroom
3% Before/After School | 5% Before/After School
2% CDC 1% | CDC
7‘5% I‘felt safe at school. 73‘%‘: | felt safe at school.
26. If you did not feel safe, what made | 15% | Other students 18% | Other students
you feel unsafe/scared? (Check all that
apply) 9% A teacher or other 7% | Ateacher or other
adult at school adult at school
9% Schoolwork 10% | Schoolwork
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12% | Something that

school

70% | feel safe at school.

happened not about

12% | Something that

happened not about
school

71% | | feel safe at school.

27. At my school there is a teacher or
some other adult who | can talk to if |
have a problem with another student or

| get bullied.

44% | Always

18% | Often

10% | Sometimes
5% Never

22% | I don't know

9%
2%

49% | Always
25% | Often

Sometimes
Never

16% | | don't know

28. During the past month have you

been bullied at school?

59% Never

23% | < 1time per week

7% 1 time per week
6% 2-4 x per week

5% 5 or more per week

7%
4%
3%

65% | Never
11% | < 1time per week

1 time per week
2-4 x per week
5 or more per week

10% | | don't know*

29. If you were bullied, what did

the bully do?

61%

11%

27%

9%

5%

15%

1%

2%

| was not bullied in the
last month.

Hit, pushed, or kicked me
on purpose

Said mean things about
me, teased me, or called
me names

Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and
tried to make others
dislike me

Took things that belong
to me.

Did not let me join in
what they were doing or
said | could not be

part of their group

Threatened me or made
me feel scared.

Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell phone
or over the Internet

69%

5%

22%

15%

7%

11%

5%

2%

| was not bullied in the
last month.

Hit, pushed, or kicked
me on purpose

Said mean things about
me, teased me, or
called me names

Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and
tried to make others
dislike me

Took things that belong
to me.

Did not let me join in
what they were doing
or said | could not be
part of their group

Threatened me or
made me feel scared.

Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell
phone
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(computer)

or over the Internet

(computer)
30. If you were bullied, 17% | | got help from an adult at 9% | | got help from an adult at
what did you do? (Check school. school.
all that apply)

9% | | got help from another kid. | 8% | got help from another kid.

14% | | got help from my parents. 10% | | got help from my parents.

0% | hit, kicked, or pushed the 0% | hit, kicked, or pushed the
kid. kid.

1% | said mean things, teased, 2% | said mean things, teased,
or called the kids names. or called the kids names.

16% | | told the kid to stop. 12% | | told the kid to stop.

1% | | tried to stop the kid by 3% | tried to stop the kid by
saying or doing something saying or doing something
funny. funny.

2% | I told the kid | agreed with 3% | told the kid | agreed with
what he or she said about what he or she said about
me. me.

7% | said things to myself to 7% | said things to myself to
help myself feel better. help myself feel better.

13% | | avoided the kid so | would | 10% | | avoided the kid so | would
not get hurt or teased again. not get hurt or teased again.

6% | | did nothing. 5% | did nothing.

7% | got upset. 6% | got upset.

7% | | stayed calm. 9% | stayed calm.

17% | | ignored or walked away. 13% | lignored or walked away.

57% | 1 was not bullied in the last 66% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

31. If you were bullied, 18% | 1 girl 12% | 1 girl
who bullied you? 17% | 1 boy 11% | 1 boy

9% | A group of girls 11% | A group of girls

4% | A group of boys 5% | A group of boys

3% | A group of boys & girls 4% | A group of boys & girls

59% | | was not bullied in the last 66% | | was not bullied in the last

month.

month.

54



32. If you were bullied, 6% No one 4% No one
who did you tell? (Check | 22% | A friend 17% | A friend
all that apply) 16% | An adult at school 13% | An adult at school
18% | A parent or family member 19% | A parent or family member
5% | A brother or sister 3% | A brother or sister
0% | Busdriver 0% Bus driver
2% | Other 2% | Other
55% | | was not bullied in the last 64% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
33. If you were bullied, 16% | Classroom 15% | Classroom
where did it happen? 28% | Playground 23% | Playground
(Check all that apply) 7% | Hallways 7% | Hallways
10% | Lunch area 7% Lunch area
1% | Going to and from school 0% | Goingto and from school
0% Bus 0% Bus
1% Bathroom 1% Bathroom
3% Before/After School Activity | 1% Before/After School Activity
1% CDC 2% CDC
58% | | was not bullied in the last 67% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
If you were bullied at 16% | No, they have not contacted | 15% | No, they have not contacted
school in the past month, the school. the school.
has any adult at home
contacted the school to 5% | Yes, they have contacted 6% | Yes, they have contacted
try to stop the bullying? the school once. the school once.
3% Yes, they have contacted 3% Yes, they have contacted
the school several times. the school several times.
18% | | don't know. 7% | don't know.
58% | | was not bullied in the last 69% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
35.Have you gotten the 14% | Yes 17% | Yes
support you needed to 23% | Sort of yes/sort of no 13% | Sort of yes/sort of no
work out the bullying 5% | No, not at all. 6% No, not at all.
problem that you have 58% | | have not been bullied in 64% | | have not been bullied in
experienced in the past the past month at school. the past month at school.
month?
36. During the past 55% | Never 47% | Never
month have you seen 20% | <1 time per week 17% | <1 time per week
another student being 10% | 1 time per week 8% | 1time per week
bullied at school? 9% | 2-4 x per week 6% | 2-4 x per week
6% | 5 or more per week 3% 5 or more per week
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19% | I don't know*
37. If you saw another 55% | | did not see any bulling at 62% | | did not see any bulling at
student being bullied, school. school.
what did the bully do?
(Check all that apply) 17% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the 10% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the
kid on purpose kid on purpose

33% | Said mean things about, 30% | Said mean things about,
teased, or called the kid teased, or called the kid
names names

13% | Told lies or spread false 10% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about the kid and rumors about the kid and
tried to make others dislike tried to make others dislike
the kid the kid

10% | Took things that belong to 5% | Took things that belong to
the kid the kid

17% | Did not let the kid join in 11% | Did not let the kid join in
what they were doing or what they were doing or
said the kid could not be said the kid could not be
part of their group part of their group

8% | Threatened or made the kid | 3% | Threatened or made the kid
feel scared. feel scared.

3% | Sent mean or hurtful 3% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or pictures messages, calls, or pictures
to the kid's cell phone to the kid's cell phone
or over the Internet or over the Internet
(computer) (computer)

38. If you heard or saw 9% | | just watched 9% | | just watched

any of these things

happen, what did you 14% | | asked the kid who was 10% | | asked the kid who was

do? (Check all that apply) hurt/teased/left out to play hurt/teased/left out to play
with me with me

13% | | helped the kid who was 12% | | helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get hurt/teased/left out to get
away away

14% | | got help from an adult at 5% | got help from an adult at
school. school.

16% | | stood up to the kid who 12% | | stood up to the kid who

was teasing or hurting the
other kid

was teasing or hurting the
other kid
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12% | | talked to the kid who was 11% | | talked to the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out about hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt how they felt

6% | helped the kid come up 5% | helped the kid come up
with ideas about how to with ideas about how to
handle the problem handle the problem

4% | | just walked away and did 1% | just walked away and did
nothing else nothing else

4% | | joined in and bullied the 1% | joined in and bullied the
kid too. kid too.

54% | | did not see or hear any 63% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

39. Who was the bullying | 9% | 1 girl 15% | 1 girl
done by? (check all that | 20% | 1 boy 12% | 1 boy
apply) 10% | A group of girls 11% | A group of girls

10% | A group of boys 7% | A group of boys

10% | A group of boys & girls 4% | A group of boys & girls

56% | | did not see or hear any 63% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

40. If you saw another 11% | No one 10% | No one

student being bullied, 17% | A friend 14% | A friend

who did you tell? (check | 20% | An adult at school 15% | An adult at school

all that apply) 12% | A parent or family member | 9% | A parent or family member

2% | A brother or sister 1% | A brother or sister

0% Bus driver 0% Bus driver

4% | Other 3% | Other

53% | | did not see or hear any 62% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

41. If you saw another 16% | Classroom 14% | Classroom
student being bullied, 35% | Playground 26% | Playground
where did it happen? 8% | Hallways 8% | Hallways
(check all that apply) 9% | Lunch area 12% | Lunch area

2% | Going to and from school 1% | Going to and from school

2% Bus 1% Bus

2% Bathroom 1% Bathroom

3% Before/After School Activity | 0% Before/After School Activity

2% | CDC 2% | CDC

54% | |1 did not see or hear any 61% | | did not hear or see any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

42. Have you gotten to 14% | No, not at all. 15% | No, not at all.

know students at school
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who have a different
culture than your

own? (for example, they
have a different race or
ethnicity or grew up
speaking a different
language than you at
home. (check all that

apply)

51%

21%

35%

| have met students at
school with a different
culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

56%

22%

35%

| have met students at
school with a different
culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

43. I am (check all that
apply)

1%

11%

4%

20%

4%

55%

24%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

I don't know

3%

12%

4%

15%

4%

56%

22%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

| don't know
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César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey

3-6 Grade Boys Comparison for 2012 and 2013 Surveys

2012 2013

1. Number of Respondents 139 102

Grade 3 35 13

Grade 4 36 26

Grade 5 32 32

Grade 6 36 31

3. What language do you speak at home? | 94% | English 92% English
21% | Spanish 15% Spanish
.05% | Other 0.5% Other

4. How many good friends do you have at | 43% | 6+ 53% 6+

school? 25% | 4-5 28% 4-5
29% 2-3 17% 2-3
1% 1 2% 1
3% None 0% None

5. | feel close to people in this school 20% | Always 20% Always
33% | Often 44% Often
40% | Sometimes 34% Sometimes
8% Never 2% Never

6. | am happy to be at this school 40% | Always 40% Always
28% | Often 43% Often
26% | Sometimes 16% Sometimes
6% Never 1% Never

7. The teacher at this school treat 44% | Always 46% Always

students fairly. 36% | Often 40% Often
18% | Sometimes 11% Sometimes
2% Never 3% Never

8. There is someone at the school who : 34% | Always 39% Always

really cares about me. 33% | Often 34% Often
30% | Sometimes 27% Sometimes
3% Never 0% Never

9. who listens when | have something to 31% | Always 31% Always

say. 38% | Often 48% Often
30% | Sometimes 20% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never

10. who believes that | can doa good job | 43% | Always 54% Always
34% | Often 39% Often
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17% | Sometimes 7% Sometimes
5% Never 0% Never

11. who will help me with my schoolwork | 44% | Always 48% Always

if I need it. 28% | Often 35% Often
24% | Sometimes 17% Sometimes
4% Never 0% Never

12. There are clear rules in my classroom. | 60% | Always 66% Always
32% | Often 28% Often
5% Sometimes 5% Sometimes
3% Never 1% Never

13. There are clear rules at this school. 47% | Always 58% Always
37% | Often 29% Often
11% | Sometimes 13% Sometimes
5% Never 0% Never

14. | help make decisions in my classroom | 12% | Always 19% Always

about class rules and activities. 26% | Often 36% Often
46% | Sometimes 35% Sometimes
16% Never 10% Never

15. During this school year, has anyone
at school made you feel not accepted
for any of these reasons? (Check all that

5% Being a boy or girl
3% My race or skin color
2% The language | speak

9% Being a boy or girl
2% My race or skin color
2% The language | speak

1% The language my 2% The language my parents
parents speak speak

10% My grades 9% My grades

9% How | look 14% How | look

10% My clothing 6% My clothing

2% My family can't afford | 6% My family can't afford to
to pay for certain things pay for certain things

3% My religion 3% My religion

5% A disability | may have | 6% A disability | may have
71% No, | feel accepted at | 69% No, | feel accepted at my

apply)

my school. school.

16. During this school year, has anyone at | 2% Always 6% Always
school made you feel not accepted 10% | Often 4% Often
because what you do or who you are is 37% | Sometimes 28% Sometimes
not what people think boys should be like | 52% | Never 62% Never
or what girls should be like?
17. 1 try to understand how other people | 34% | Always 35% Always
feel. 43% | Often 48% Often

17% | Sometimes 6% Sometimes

5% Never 1% Never
18. | feel bad when someone gets their 42% | Always 45% Always




feelings hurt. 37% | Often 40% Often
19% | Sometimes 12% Sometimes
3% Never 3% Never
19. I know where to go for help with a 55% | Always 58% Always
problem. 23% | Often 27% Often
17% | Sometimes 14% Sometimes
5% Never 2% Never
20. | plan to go to college or some other 78% | Yes 85% Yes
school after high school. 1% No 1% No
22% | ldon'tknow | 14% | don't know
21. At home there is an adult who: cares 67% | Always 75% Always
about my schoolwork. 15% | Often 18% Often
13% | Sometimes 5% Sometimes
5% Never 3% Never
22. who believes | can do a good job. 69% | Always 74% Always
18% | Often 18% Often
8% Sometimes 9% Sometimes
5% Never 0% Never
23. who listens when | have somethingto | 44% | Always 52% Always
say. 34% | Often 35% Often
19% | Sometimes 12% Sometimes
3% Never 1% Never
24. During the past month have you felt 68% | Always 64% Always
safe at school? 20% | Often 23% Often
11% | Sometimes 13% Sometimes
2% Never 1% Never
25. If you did not feel safe, where at 8% Classroom 6% | Classroom
school did you not feel safe? (Check all | 17% | Playground 12% | Playground
that apply) 11% | Hallways 7% | Hallways
5% Lunchroom 2% Lunchroom
8% Bathroom 4% Bathroom
5% Before/After School | 3% Before/After School
4% CDC 2% | CDC
7‘7% I‘felt safe at school. 73‘%‘: | felt safe at school.
26. If you did not feel safe, what made | 14% | Other students 20% | Other students
you feel unsafe/scared? (Check all that
apply) 6% A teacher or other 8% | Ateacher or other
adult at school adult at school
9% Schoolwork 8% | Schoolwork

61



7% Something that

school

74% | feel safe at school.

happened not about

4%

Something that
happened not about
school

73% | | feel safe at school.

27. At my school there is a teacher or
some other adult who | can talk to if |
have a problem with another student or

| get bullied.

43% | Always

24% | Often

8% Sometimes
5% Never

21% | I don't know

3%

52% | Always
19% | Often
11% | Sometimes

Never

15% | | don't know

28. During the past month have you

been bullied at school?

64% Never

20% | < 1time per week

4% 1 time per week
8% 2-4 x per week

5% 5 or more per week

7%
6%
2%
4%

69% | Never

< 1time per week
1 time per week
2-4 x per week

5 or more per week

12% | | don't know*

29. If you were bullied, what did

the bully do?

64%

15%

21%

11%

6%

6%

5%

1%

| was not bullied in the
last month.

Hit, pushed, or kicked me
on purpose

Said mean things about
me, teased me, or called
me names

Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and
tried to make others
dislike me

Took things that belong
to me.

Did not let me join in
what they were doing or
said | could not be

part of their group

Threatened me or made
me feel scared.

Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell phone
or over the Internet

72%

10%

20%

5%

5%

6%

3%

1%

| was not bullied in the
last month.

Hit, pushed, or kicked
me on purpose

Said mean things about
me, teased me, or
called me names

Told lies or spread false
rumors about me and
tried to make others
dislike me

Took things that belong
to me.

Did not let me join in
what they were doing
or said | could not be
part of their group

Threatened me or
made me feel scared.

Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell
phone
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(computer)

or over the Internet

(computer)
30. If you were bullied, 14% | | got help from an adult at 8% | I got help from an adult at
what did you do? (Check school. school.
all that apply)

6% | got help from another kid. | 7% | got help from another kid.

6% | got help from my parents. | 8% | got help from my parents.

2% | hit, kicked, or pushed the 2% | hit, kicked, or pushed the
kid. kid.

2% | said mean things, teased, 0% | said mean things, teased,
or called the kids names. or called the kids names.

11% | | told the kid to stop. 10% | | told the kid to stop.

2% | | tried to stop the kid by 2% | tried to stop the kid by
saying or doing something saying or doing something
funny. funny.

2% | I told the kid | agreed with 1% | told the kid | agreed with
what he or she said about what he or she said about
me. me.

6% | said things to myself to 3% | said things to myself to
help myself feel better. help myself feel better.

6% | avoided the kid so | would | 5% | avoided the kid so | would
not get hurt or teased again. not get hurt or teased again.

8% | | did nothing. 1% | did nothing.

5% | got upset. 4% | got upset.

8% | | stayed calm. 7% | stayed calm.

9% | lignored or walked away. 7% | ignored or walked away.

56% | | was not bullied in the last 73% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.

31. If you were bullied, 4% | 1girl 2% | 1girl
who bullied you? 26% | 1 boy 13% | 1 boy

5% | A group of girls 2% | A group of girls

12% | A group of boys 9% | A group of boys

3% | A group of boys & girls 6% | A group of boys & girls

60% | | was not bullied in the last 72% | 1 was not bullied in the last

month.

month.
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32. If you were bullied, 12% | No one 6% No one
who did you tell? (Check | 11% | A friend 12% | A friend
all that apply) 16% | An adult at school 13% | An adult at school
11% | A parent or family member 12% | A parent or family member
3% | A brother or sister 2% | A brother or sister
1% Bus driver 1% Bus driver
2% | Other 1% | Other
58% | | was not bullied in the last 69% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
33. If you were bullied, 12% | Classroom 5% | Classroom
where did it happen? 28% | Playground 20% | Playground
(Check all that apply) 6% | Hallways 6% | Hallways
3% Lunch area 5% Lunch area
2% | Going to and from school 3% | Going to and from school
1% Bus 0% Bus
2% Bathroom 2% Bathroom
2% Before/After School Activity | 1% Before/After School Activity
2% CDC 0% CDC
61% | | was not bullied in the last 71% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
If you were bullied at 19% | No, they have not contacted | 14% | No, they have not contacted
school in the past month, the school. the school.
has any adult at home
contacted the school to 4% | Yes, they have contacted 4% | Yes, they have contacted
try to stop the bullying? the school once. the school once.
5% Yes, they have contacted 5% Yes, they have contacted
the school several times. the school several times.
14% | | don't know. 6% | don't know.
58% | | was not bullied in the last 71% | | was not bullied in the last
month. month.
35.Have you gotten the 18% | Yes 9% | Yes
support you needed to 16% | Sort of yes/sort of no 15% | Sort of yes/sort of no
work out the bullying 6% | No, not at all. 7% No, not at all.
problem that you have 60% | | have not been bullied in 69% | | have not been bullied in
experienced in the past the past month at school. the past month at school.
month?
36. During the past 56% | Never 40% | Never
month have you seen 22% | <1 time per week 14% | <1 time per week
another student being 8% | 1time per week 11% | 1time per week
bullied at school? 7% | 2-4 x per week 12% | 2-4 x per week
8% | 5 or more per week 3% 5 or more per week
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19% | I don't know*
37. If you saw another 57% | | did not see any bulling at 58% | | did not see any bulling at
student being bullied, school. school.
what did the bully do?
(Check all that apply) 17% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the 15% | Hit, pushed, or kicked the
kid on purpose kid on purpose

28% | Said mean things about, 28% | Said mean things about,
teased, or called the kid teased, or called the kid
names names

7% | Told lies or spread false 9% | Told lies or spread false
rumors about the kid and rumors about the kid and
tried to make others dislike tried to make others dislike
the kid the kid

8% | Took things that belong to 6% | Took things that belong to
the kid the kid

11% | Did not let the kid join in 10% | Did not let the kid join in
what they were doing or what they were doing or
said the kid could not be said the kid could not be
part of their group part of their group

8% | Threatened or made the kid | 4% | Threatened or made the kid
feel scared. feel scared.

2% | Sent mean or hurtful 0% | Sent mean or hurtful
messages, calls, or pictures messages, calls, or pictures
to the kid's cell phone to the kid's cell phone
or over the Internet or over the Internet
(computer) (computer)

38. If you heard or saw 12% | | just watched 11% | | just watched

any of these things

happen, what did you 8% | | asked the kid who was 7% | | asked the kid who was

do? (Check all that apply) hurt/teased/left out to play hurt/teased/left out to play
with me with me

14% | | helped the kid who was 13% | | helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get hurt/teased/left out to get
away away

5% | got help from an adult at 9% | got help from an adult at
school. school.

8% | stood up to the kid who 11% | | stood up to the kid who

was teasing or hurting the
other kid

was teasing or hurting the
other kid
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5% | talked to the kid who was 5% | talked to the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out about hurt/teased/left out about
how they felt how they felt

7% | | helped the kid come up 1% | helped the kid come up
with ideas about how to with ideas about how to
handle the problem handle the problem

6% | | just walked away and did 1% | just walked away and did
nothing else nothing else

2% | ljoined in and bullied the 0% | joined in and bullied the
kid too. kid too.

55% | | did not see or hear any 59% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

39. Who was the bullying | 8% | 1 girl 2%2 | 1girl
done by? (check all that | 26% | 1 boy 2% | 1boy
apply) 5% | A group of girls 1% | A group of girls

12% | A group of boys 13% | A group of boys

7% | A group of boys & girls 8% | A group of boys & girls

52% | | did not see or hear any 59% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

40. If you saw another 16% | No one 17% | No one

student being bullied, 12% | A friend 16% | A friend

who did you tell? (check | 18% | An adult at school 12% | An adult at school

all that apply) 5% | A parent or family member | 5% | A parent or family member

1% | A brother or sister 2% | A brother or sister

0% Bus driver 1% Bus driver

5% | Other 0% | Other

51% | | did not see or hear any 57% | | did not see or hear any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

41. If you saw another 8% | Classroom 7% | Classroom
student being bullied, 39% | Playground 32% | Playground
where did it happen? 4% | Hallways 7% | Hallways
(check all that apply) 4% | Lunch area 7% | Lunch area

2% | Going to and from school 1% | Going to and from school

1% Bus 1% Bus

2% Bathroom 1% Bathroom

5% Before/After School Activity | 3% Before/After School Activity

2% | CDC 1% | CDC

53% | | did not see or hear any 60% | | did not hear or see any
bullying in the last month. bullying in the last month.

42. Have you gotten to 22% | No, not at all. 14% | No, not at all.

know students at school
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who have a different
culture than your

own? (for example, they
have a different race or
ethnicity or grew up
speaking a different
language than you at
home. (check all that

apply)

42%

23%

27%

| have met students at
school with a different
culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

46%

21%

39%

| have met students at
school with a different
culture than mine.

During recess or lunch | play
with students with a
different culture than mine.

| have friends with a
different culture than mine
that | get together with
outside of school.

43. I am (check all that
apply)

2%

8%

10%

19%

2%

45%

29%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

I don't know

2%

13%

6%

14%

2%

52%

20%

Arab or Arab American
Asian American
African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native American/American
Indian

White

| don't know
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César Chavez Elementary School
Student Climate Survey
Grade Level Comparison 2013 Surveys

Responses | Grade 3 | Grade4 | Grade5 | Grade 6 All
Students
1. Number of Boys (102) and Girls (156) | 30 83 79 66 258
Respondents
3. What language do English | 80% 92% 90% 100% 92%
you speak at home? Spanish | 33% 10% 15% 12% 15%
Other | 1% 1% 0.05% 0% 6%
4. How many good 6+ | 60% 47% 53% 64% 55%
friends do you have at 4-5 | 17% 25% 23% 29% 25%
school? 2-3 | 20% 20% 20% 8% 17%
1|3% 6% 4% 0% 4%
None | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
5. | feel close to people Always | 20% 16% 27% 33% 24%
in this school Often | 37% 52% 51% 36% 46%
Sometimes | 43% 32% 23% 27% 29%
Never | 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
6. | am happy to be at Always | 40% 43% 43% 42% 43%
this school Often | 27% 43% 41% 50% 42%
Sometimes | 30% 14% 15% 8% 15%
Never | 3% 0% 1% 0% 1%
7. The teacher at this Always | 70% 46% 35% 38% 43%
school treat students Often | 27% 41% 41% 53% 42%
fairly. Sometimes | 3% 12% 20% 9% 13%
Never | 0% 1% 4% 0% 2%
8. There is someone at Always | 37% 46% 44% 50% 45%
the school who : really Often | 37% 30% 38% 28% 33%
cares about me. Sometimes | 26% 24% 18% 21% 22%
Never | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
9. who listens when | Always | 17% 35% 39% 32% 33%
have something to say. Often | 50% 48% 44% 50% 48%
Sometimes | 33% 15% 17% 18% 18%
Never | 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
10. who believes that | Always | 40% 61% 66% 67% 61%
can do a good job Often | 60% 31% 28% 27% 32%
Sometimes | 0% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Never | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
11. who will help me Always | 37% 53% 53% 58% 52%
with my schoolwork if | Often | 43% 36% 33% 32% 35%
need it. Sometimes | 20% 11% 14% 11% 13%
Never | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12. There are clear Always | 77% 59% 52% 67% 61%
rules in my classroom. Often | 13% 32% 34% 29% 30%
Sometimes | 3% 9% 10% 5% 7%
Never | 7% 0% 4% 0% 2%
13. There are clear Always | 63% 61% 54% 58% 58%
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rules at this school. Often | 33% 30% 30% 29% 30%
Sometimes | 3% 10% 13% 14% 11%
Never | 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
14. I help make Always | 27% 17% 23% 15% 20%
decisions in my Often | 30% 36% 34% 36% 35%
classroom about class Sometimes | 33% 38% 35% 41% 38%
rules and activities. Never | 10% 9% 8% 8% 8%
15. During this school Being a boy or girl | 7% 15% 9% 12% 11%
year, has anyone at
school made you feel My race or skin color | 0% 4% 5% 2% 3%
not accepted for any of
these reasons? (Check The language | speak | 0% 3% 0% 2% 1%
all that apply)
The language my parents speak | 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
My grades | 10% 5% 8% 10% 7%
How I look | 7% 10% 24% 20% 16%
My clothing | 3% 4% 20% 12% 11%
My family can't afford to pay for certain things | 3% 1% 5% 6% 5%
My religion | 0% 3% 1% 6% 3%
A disability | may have | 0% 0% 6% 3% 4%
No, | feel accepted at my school. | 70% 63% 57% 71% 64%
16. During this school Always | 13% 5% 4% 0% 4%
year, has anyone at Often | 3% 7% 11% 3% 7%
school made you feel Sometimes | 37% 37% 28% 32% 33%
not accepted because Never | 47% 51% 57% 65% 56%
what you do or who
you are is not what
people think boys
should be like or what
girls should be like?
17. 1 try to understand Always | 53% 43% 42% 46% 45%
how other people feel. Often | 37% 46% 48% 50% 47%
Sometimes | 10% 10% 10% 3% 8%
Never | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
18. | feel bad when Always | 50% 63% 49% 52% 54%
someone gets their Often | 33% 30% 42% 39% 36%
feelings hurt. Sometimes | 17% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Never | 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
19. I know where to go Always | 73% 48% 63% 58% 58%
for help with a Often | 20% 33% 24% 24% 27%
problem. Sometimes | 7% 17% 13% 17% 15%
Never | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
20. I plantogo to Yes | 57% 82% 87% 98% 85%
college or some other No | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
school after high | don't know | 43% 19% 10% 2% 14%
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school.

21. At home thereis an Always | 59% 72% 84% 87% 78%
adult who: cares about Often | 28% 19% 13% 12% 16%
my schoolwork. Sometimes | 14% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Never | 0% 6% 1% 0% 2%
Responses | Grade 3 | Grade4 | Grade5 | Grade 6 All
Students
22. who believes | can Always | 59% 69% 80% 91% 77%
do a good job. Often | 28% 25% 14% 7% 17%
Sometimes | 14% 6% 6% 2% 6%
Never | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
23. who listens when | Always | 31% 42% 56% 76% 54%
have something to say. Often | 59% 44% 29% 18% 35%
Sometimes | 10% 12% 13% 6% 11%
Never | 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
24. During the past Always | 48% 56% 70% 73% 64%
month have you felt Often | 41% 32% 20% 21% 27%
safe at school? Sometimes | 10% 10% 10% 6% 9%
Never | 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
25. If you did not feel Classroom | 7% 10% 6% 3% 7%
safe, where at school Playground | 10% 16% 11% 8% 12%
did you not feel safe? Hallways | 14% 4% 8% 2% 6%
(Check all that apply) Lunchroom | 3% 9% 4% 2% 5%
Bathroom | 0% 10% 10% 2% 7%
Before/After School | 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
CDC | 7% 3% 0% 0% 2%
| felt safe at school. | 62% 64% 71% 89% 73%
26. If you did not feel Other students | 31% 24% 15% 11% 18%
safe, what made you
feel unsafe/scared? A teacher or other adult at school | 7% 6% 14% 0% 7%
(Check all that apply)
Schoolwork | 3% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Something that happened not about school | 3% 11% 6% 11% 9%
| feel safe at school.
58% 62% 73% 86% 71%
27. At my school there Always | 57% 44% 55% 49% 50%
is a teacher or some Often | 18% 26% 21% 23% 22%
other adult who | can Sometimes | 11% 13% 5% 11% 10%
talk to if | have a Never | 4% 3% 4% 0% 2%
problem with another I don't know | 11% 15% 15% 18% 16%
student or | get bullied.
28. During the past Never | 61% 64% 65% 73% 66%
month have you been < 1time per week | 0% 9% 13% 11% 10%
bullied at school? 1 time per week | 18% 8% 3% 6% 7%
2-4 x per week | 0% 5% 5% 0% 3%
5 or more per week | 4% 4% 5% 0% 3%
I don't know | 18% 10% 9% 11% 11%
29. If you were bullied, | was not bullied in the last month. | 61% 4% 68% 83% 70%
what did the bully do?
Hit, pushed, or kicked me on purpose | 7% 9% 8% 3% 7%
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Said mean things about me, teased me, or

called me names | 18% 19% 28% 17% 21%
Told lies or spread false rumors about me and
tried to make others | 0% 12% 19% 6% 11%
dislike me
Took things that belong to me.
7% 5% 12% 2% 6%
Did not let me join in what they were doing or
said | could not be | 4% 8% 13% 9% 9%
part of their group
Threatened me or made me feel scared.
7% 3% 8% 2% 4%
Sent mean or hurtful messages, calls, or
pictures to my cell phone or over the Internet
(computer) | 4% 0% 4% 0% 2%
Responses | Grade 3 | Grade4 | Grade 5 | Grade 6 All
Students
30. If you were bullied, I got help from an adult at school. | 11% 10% 10% 3% 8%
what did you do?
(Check all that apply) I got help from another kid. | 11% 5% 10% 6% 8%
I got help from my parents. | 11% 10% 12% 5% 9%
I hit, kicked, or pushed the kid. | 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
I said mean things, teased, or called the kids | 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
names.
| told the kid to stop. | 7% 12% 14% 9% 11%
| tried to stop the kid by saying or doing | 0% 1% 4% 3% 2%
something funny.
I told the kid | agreed with what he or she said | 0% 3% 4% 0% 2%
about me.
I said things to myself to help myself feel | 7% 5% 8% 3% 6%
better.
| avoided the kid so | would not get hurtor | 4% 9% 13% 2% 8%
teased again.
| did nothing. | 4% 1% 6% 2% 3%
| got upset. | 4% 4% 8% 5% 5%
| stayed calm. | 7% 9% 10% 5% 8%
lignored or walked away. | 7% 8% 15% 11% 11%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 60% 63% 65% 83% 69%
31. If you were bullied, 1girl | 0% 14% 4% 9% 8%
who bullied you? 1boy | 14% 17% 14% 3% 12%
A group of girls | 4% 9% 9% 6% 8%
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A group of boys | 11% 4% 8% 8% 7%
A group of boys & girls | 11% 3% 6% 3% 5%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 68% 60% 65% 82% 68%
Responses | Grade3 | Grade4 | Grade5 | Grade 6 All
Students
32. If you were bullied, Noone | 7% 6% 6% 0% 5%
who did you tell? Afriend | 4% 15% 21% 12% 15%
(Check all that apply) An adult at school | 18% 12% 17% 8% 13%
A parent or family member | 18% 19% 18% 11% 16%
A brother or sister | 0% 1% 8% 0% 3%
Bus driver | 4% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other | 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 57% 60% 63% 80% 66%
33. If you were bullied, Classroom | 0% 8% 17% 14% 11%
where did it happen? Playground | 21% 28% 21% 15% 22%
(Check all that apply) Hallways | 11% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Lunch area | 4% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Going to and from school | 7% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Bus | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bathroom | 0% 0% 5% 0% 2%
Before/After School Activity | 4% 1% 0% 0% 1%
CDC | 4% 1% 0% 2% 1%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 64% 63% 65% 80% 68%
34. If you were bullied No, they have not contacted the school. | 14% 18% 15% 9% 14%
at school in the past
month, has any adult at Yes, they have contacted the school once. | 11% 6% 5% 2% 5%
home contacted the
school to try to stop Yes, they have contacted the school several
the bullying? times. | 7% 1% 8% 2% 4%
Idon'tknow. | 4% 8% 6% 8% 7%
I was not bullied in the last month. | 64% 67% 65% 80% 70%
Responses | Grade 3 | Grade4 | Grade5 | Grade 6 All
Students
35.Have you gotten the Yes | 29% 17% 10% 9% 14%
support you needed to Sort of yes/sortof no | 7% 14% 17% 12% 14%
work out the bullying No, notatall. | 11% 8% 8% 2% 6%
problem that you have | have not been bullied in the past month at | 53% 62% 65% 77% 66%
experienced in the past school.
month?
36. During the past Never | 46% 50% 36% 47% 45%
month have you seen <1time per week | 8% 18% 18% 14% 16%
another student being 1 time per week | 12% 5% 12% 11% 9%
bullied at school? 2-4 x per week | 4% 3% 12% 14% 9%
5 or more per wk | 0% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Idon'tknow | 31% 23% 18% 11% 19%
37. If you saw another I did not see any bulling at school. | 62% 69% 52% 60% 60%
student being bullied,
what did the bully do? Hit, pushed, or kicked the kid on purpose | 8% 10% 22% 5% 12%
(Check all that apply)
Said mean things about, teased, or called the
kid names | 15% 19% 40% 35% 30%
Told lies or spread false rumors about the kid
and tried to make others dislike the kid | 0% 4% 17% 11% 9%
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Took things that belong to the kid

Did not let the kid join in what they were doing | 0% 0% 10% 8% 5%
or said the kid could not be part of their group
12% 6% 10% 15% 11%
Threatened or made the kid feel scared.
Sent mean or hurtful messages, calls, or
pictures to the kid's cell phone or over the | 0% 1% 8% 2% 3%
Internet (computer)
4% 0% 1% 2% 1%
38. If you heard or saw | just watched | 8% 5% 9% 17% 10%
any of these things
happen, what did you | asked the kid who was | 4% 14% 8% 6% 9%
do? (Check all that hurt/teased/left out to play with me
apply)
I helped the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out to get away | 8% 10% 17% 11% 12%
| got help from an adult at school.
8% 6% 10% 2% 7%
I stood up to the kid who was teasing or
hurting the other kid | 0% 5% 17% 18% 12%
| talked to the kid who was
hurt/teased/left out about how they felt | 4% 6% 9% 12% 9%
| helped the kid come up with ideas about how
to handle the problem
4% 3% 8% 0% 4%
I just walked away and did nothing else
I joined in and bullied the kid too.
0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
| did not see or hear any bullying in the last
month.
0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
65% 68% 55% 60% 61%
Responses | Grade 3 | Grade4 | Grade 5 | Grade 6 All
Students
39. Who was the 1qirl | 4% 14% 9% 8% 10%
bullying done by? 1boy | 15% 18% 22% 6% 16%
(check all that apply) A group of girls | 8% 5% 10% 5% 7%
A group of boys | 8% 6% 14% 8% 9%
A group of boys & girls | 0% 0% 1% 20% 6%
| did not see or hear any bullying in the last | 69% 68% 53% 60% 61%
month.
40. Who did you tell? Noone | 8% 5% 17% 18% 13%
Afriend | 4% 12% 18% 20% 15%
An adult at school | 8% 19% 17% 6% 14%
A parent or family member | 12% 5% 9% 6% 7%
A brother or sister | 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
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Bus driver | 4% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other | 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
| did not see or hear bullying in the last month. | 65% 65% 52% 60% 60%
Responses | Grade3 | Grade4 | Grade5 | Grade 6 All
Students
41. If you saw another Classroom | 0% 3% 16% 21% 11%
student being bullied, Playground | 8% 28% 36% 29% 29%
where did it happen? Hallways | 4% 6% 12% 6% 8%
(check all that apply) Lunch area | 0% 5% 14% 14% 10%
Going to and from school | 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Bus | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Bathroom | 8% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Before/After School Activity | 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
CDC | 8% 1% 0% 2% 2%
| did not see or hear any bullying in the last | 69% 69% 52% 60% 60%
month.
42. Have you gotten to No, notatall. | 35% 17% 12% 9% 15%
know students at
school who have a I have met students at school with a different | 35% 55% 51% 56% 52%
different culture than culture than mine.
your
own? (for example, During recess or lunch | play with students with | 22% 25% 20% 20% 22%
they have a different a different culture than mine.
race or ethnicity or
grew up speaking a | have friends with a different culture than | 26% 26% 40% 47% 36%
different mine that | get together with outside of school.
language than you at
home. (check all that
apply)
43. 1 am (check all that Arab or Arab American | 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
apply) Asian American | 9% 12% 16% 11% 12%
African American | 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Hispanic or Latino | 13% 7% 17% 23% 15%
Native American /American Indian | 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
White | 22% 53% 56% 65% 54%
Idon't know | 52% 26% 16% 11% 22%
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